' N DEX D IV' D E RS . pages 244-440/ 19 index dividers/1 7Mhibits.

1. ACCIDENT, INTELLIGENCE OFF. (1 exhibit)
2. BICYCLES, THEFTS (10 exhibits)

3. BLOOD (2 exhibits)

4. CHEVETTE, PURCHASE (1 exhibit)

5. COLLEGE, PROHIBIT (4 exhibits)

6. DEMOLISHED, AUTO (4 exhibits)

7. DETAINMENT, PSYCH (12 exhibits)

8. DNA ;ﬁexhibits) /W\j

9. FINGERPRINTING (2 exhibits)

10. GRAPHOLOGY(2 exhibits)
11.HARA§SMENT, PHONE (2 exhibits)

12.HO YUEN, DR. (1 exhibit)

13.JUSTICE, DEPT. (26 exhibits)

14.MAIL, TAMPERING (53 exhibits)
15.POLYGRAPH, ALTECH (14 exhibits)
16.POLYGRAPH, ICI (8 exhibits)

17.SEMEN (2 exhibits)

18. SURVEILLANCE, COMPUTER (19 exhibits)

19. THREAT, DEATH (1 exhibit)
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

ACCIDENT, INTELLIGENCE
OFF.

EXHIBITS:
o 12-12-95.1
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Carada
.*l Customs Border Services  Division des Services,
- Toronto Tpronao
Charles (Daniel) de Pencier

Y (905)S07-7873 . Fax: (905) 507-7868

- Canadi

-

EXHIBT: 12-12-9. |

ll’
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

BICYCLES, THEFTS

EXHIBITS:

o 08-02-92.1.A
¢ 08-02-92.1.B
e 12-01-92.2.A
e 12-01-92.2.B
o 12-08-92.3.A
o 12-08-92.3.B
e 01-20-93.4.A
e 01-20-93.4.B
o 02-04-93.5.A
e 02-04-93.5.B

248



SWAITIONT O ACCOUM 352
A 093 16 O 1 °
8 0008/0069
TERMS - PAYMENT DUE IN FULL. PLEASE PAY BY 10/06/92.
; - Account Number Pay By Total Amount Due
« I ; 3731-349886-02003 10-06-82 $880.02
I — :‘IISTTOSTUPARYK MAIL PAYMENT TO:
. 1144 W 29TH g’giRégoA'f EXPRESS
: LOS ANGELES ca LOS ANGELES CA 90096-0001
80007-3116
I'llll'lllllllllll'lll“ll“lll”lll“lllllI”IIIIII
: 3134998k02 000980020001012485
= =
—3 p—— -
i _— . .
=  Summary of Account
.g‘E ;/
P
i ;?_ Cardmember Name Account Number Closing Date
g = MATT STUPARYK 3731-349986~-02003 09-20-92
‘ —— For fast balance and payment information, call our automated service line at
. B= 1-800-292-AMEX using a touch tone phone. Please have your account number ready. Page 1 013
g— = g i you have a question about your account, call 1-800-528-4800 (24 hours/7 days).
? % g Previous Balance Credits/Payments New Charges New Balance
= =0 $321.03 $353.49 $1,012.48 $980.02
= =§
F__ g Amex Ref. No. | ltem No. Lgstmg of Charges and Credits Charges Credits
= =~ o 831239-0 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU 08/26 321.03
=E=.D
r— 114254-1| 001 | TOM’S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA
— INV#122084 357.21
I an——0 075255-1] 002 | ST TROPEZ TANNING LOS ANGELES CA
E = INV#697109 107.17
E =¥ 878255-1| 003 SIDEWALK CAFE VENICE CA INV#056402 38.80
B ——R 168256-1| Q04 LOLITA VENICE BEACH CA INV#138318 #  59.58
=~ 501239-1| 005 { CONRANS #504 LOS ANGELES CA
'g‘ —d 023965155 HOME FURNISHINGS 08/24/92 160.83
= = o §01245-1} 006 ANTHONY KRAVITZ OD ILOS ANGELES (of
=== fé 024589052 EYEWEAR/EXAMS/ACC 08/28/92 125.00
' g ; 501256-1| 007 CONROY’S FLORIST NEWPORT BEACH Ca
T g ’ 000090334 FLOWERS/PLANTS/GIFTS 08/11/92 76.46
. 501258-1} 008 FOOT LOCKER LOS ANGELES CA
-==-~ 083141445 ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR 09/13/92 - 32.46
4 501259-1} 009 FOOT LOCKER LOS ANGELES CA o
~ 083141042 ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR 09/14/92 32.46
501259-1| 010 SPORT CHALET LOS ANGELES CA
000688736 SPORTING GOODS/EQUIP . 09/14/92 54.97
_ ACCOUNT TOTAL $1,012.48 $353.49
| ,
4
! .
. 08-02-92. ).
EXHBIT: 0S-02-92.).A
Stolen or lost cards don’t just happen to others. Be prepared.
Join Credit Card Registry now! Call 1-800-CCR-AMEX for information
" e
24 9 .Cards
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MATT STUPARYK
<} 0009/0069

oeeeon MU e oL

—rmaiin Y oL

3731-349985-02003 09-20-92

ITEM 001 $357.21
TOM’S WHEELWORKS LOS AMSELES La
37131 34598b D100S 0000997 usC 1 m‘6‘1(
)5/792 THRU 06795 92 X T T e s
patt stuParyx 1 36—
. p— A Y T o T Y— .0 .qz '
*3 vu:nu‘o;;s - New) BiYe 35:’1 -“‘ m z I
3“" 5205 RELEII nqoaqa M
;oasmmv A o " (o
» t ° ——y U Yo
10 T Ty .
i =]
00 122084]
I1TEM 002 $107.17 )

ST TROPEZ TANNING LOS ANGELES CA

37131 349986 01005

05792 THRY 06/9% 92 ax

NATT STuPanvs

L& e

¢ TROPEZ

TARNING

0]0292

LGS ANGELES

CA

5046678132 -

' <7

2

00 697105] -

ITEM 003
S]DEWALK CAFE VENICE CA lNVlOSSdOZ

1TEM 004

LOLITA VENICE BEACH CA INV0138318

; 3L 34998b DlOOS

X '.'

Q:az— . 05792 YHRU 06/95 52 X ~.-»'.

R T

[P

w2 3521

$59.58

3931 34998b- 01005 =

05/72 THRU 06795 92
unf STUPARYK &nm StupaRyx -
) DEYAL Ay
. X Ca AFE !
U?l?ldtnq . LoLITA
LT paoys i 030442 =
41062757 - R "YENICE BEACH . H
i LA o SERREYY JSOCS?S!SQ’ LY ) 5_5. 0 :
~F4. : . - 0
-‘ . e .
. NArY
Sl : w545
, 00 1383 American Express® Cards _l
ITEM 005 $160.83 ITEM 006 $125.00
CONRANS #504 LOS ANGELES CA ANTHONY KRAVITZ 0D ILOS ANGELES )
Cardmembe: Ascount No. Dew of Crarge Mstersncs Cote  Approvat Come Cardmember Assount MNe. Sute of Charge Qatersnce Cowe ) Code
3731-349886-01005 08/24/82 ) 023965155 3731-3483886~01005 08/28/92 024589052
Servies Establishenent ond Location Sarvice Estadlishment ond Location
CONRANS #504 LOS ANGELES CA ANTHONY KRAVITZ 0D ILOS ANGELES CA
re of Charge e of Charge
HOME FURNISHINGS EYEWEAR/EXAMS/ACC
S/E # 5045826435 S/E # 5044994507
TOTAL B 0
ot - $160.83 ?.‘.If:% $125.00
OB~ ,
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Statement of Account

. 12 3
0014/0069

16

TERMS - PAYMENT DUE IN FULL. PLEASE PAY BY 01/04/93.

. Account Number Pay By
3731-349986-03001 01-04-93

MAIL PAYMENT TO:

AMERICAN EXPRESS
80X 0001
LOS ANGELES CA 90096-0001

MATT STUPARYK
NO 10

1144 W 29TH
LOS ANGELES
80007-3116

CA

313499802 00041126L0000L28597

.

S/umrﬁary of Account

Cardmember Name
MATT STUPARYK

Account Number

3731-349986-03001
L J

Closing Date

For fast balance and payment information, call our automated service line at
1-800-282-AMEX using a touch tone phone. Please have your account number ready.
if you have a question about your account, call 1-800-528-4800 (24 hours/7 days).

Previous Balance
$84.05

Credits/Payments
$311.38

New Charges
$628.59

New

Amex Re!. No.
831337-0
483353-3

tem No.

Listing of Charges and Credits Charges

PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU

DIAM HEART PENDANT
INC 66.41 TAX, 9.95 SHP & HAND
QUANTITY 001 @ 795.00 EA. 12/18
THE CHALET GOURMET LOS ANGELES CA

INV#376626
TOM’'S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA
INV#121766
NE IMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX
800700056 EPICURE 200.00 11/24/92
NE IMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX
800320020 TRIM TREE 45.0Q 12/09/92
NE IMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX
801110050 EPICURE 200.00 12/08/92.

s
ACCOUNT TOTAL

12/02
CHG 01 OF 20

116.11

077335-3
174346-3
501330-3
;01345-3
501345-3

74.11
.50
227.33

£89.54

151

$628.59

ExHiBIT, 12.01-92.2.A

Enrolling in Express Cash can give you access to cash at more than
57,000 locations worldwide. For information, call 1-800-CASH-NOW.

251

Total Amount Due

$411.26

12-19-82

Page 1 of 2

Balance

$411.26

Credhs

84.05

217.33

$311.38
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MATT STUPARYK 3731-349986-03001 12-18-82 2872

- 15 0015/0069
17EM 001 - $74.11
THE CHALET GOURMET LOS ANGELES CA

. 3131 34998s 03001 Amarican Express® Cards

— - . FO/92 THRU 06/9% 92 AT s - -....g Saghos b o.-g..__.
G am— EATT STUPARYE S Gom A & : 1

5 Y - . . . E 7 ".’ I ]
— SoEn, R L2sa / 1 g
- 504440085 —n ' - P

Saree

=
-~ —
| ———
| = ITEM 002 $151.50
—— '] TOM'S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA
i ——— 1’3131 349%8s 03001
y p—
H— 19792 TERY 34798 %2 AR Ex“ '6‘1 '
= BATT STUPARYE b _ _
= - i il el - 37 s il /) e 1
O == TOR'S VHELLVORTS e ® ' :
{  m—— 06% fgsﬂ)‘:t’:: lanlqa : LI ) L]
Hl———— L .
| = 0sps909fh  Ca e =
:i = - oo —Fn 5008 [Tow
| = Nt \ . /S/
. Wi Amaxss Copy 417
f o 00 12176%
= -
f =—K%
1E=-~ TEM 003 $227.33 1TEM 004 $59.52
—— NE JMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX NE IMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX
i E Caremamber Account Ne. Dete of Charge Seterence Code Approval Code Cargmembe: Acceunt No. Dste of Charge Aeterence Cooe Appreval Cooe
| " 3731-348986-03001 11/24/92 800700056 3731-349986-03001 12/09/92 800320020
E 8 - Sevvice Estabhhmont and Lecstion Sarvica Establishmont and Lecation
i I —— . NEIMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX NE IMAN-MARCUS CATACBGUE  DALLAS TX
'i ! — -~ 7] ™ otd roe
— . EPICURE 200.00 TRIM TREE 45.00
x——F SHPE*HANDL 10.00 GIFT WRaP 6.00
= R SALES TAX 17.33 - SHPG=MANDL 4.00
i E_ 4 SALES TAX 4.54
F———N]
H &
S/E # 1426704326 T S/E # 1426704326
i $227.33 . | Soase $59.54
AMOUNT . AMOUNT
o 1TEN 005 $217.33CR ,
. .- NE IMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX )
o e ——— ST R L DALL)
’ 3-,3""',“.""3499' “""'as_m""'_, ',‘5,397;'{ 'w""{ ,",o“ggo Arorovet Cose PRIVILEGES UPDATE
Service Kstsbishment sad Location 178 DINING
. NE IMAN-MARCUS CATALOGUE DALLAS TX -
. s , T W LET US HELP YOU PLAN A GROUP EVENT!
| Take the gang to a local restaurant.
EPICURE 200.00 - o ) A
SALES TAX 17.33 The American Express(R) Restaurant Guide for group events is now
aveilable for the Los Angeles area. To get your free copy. call Privileges
H on Call(SM) at 1-800-835-5000 ext. 3868. Have your card number ready
for identification only. Guides are available for other cities as well.
S/E # 1426704326
Sasce $217.33CR
AMOUNT : Use the guide to find the right restaurant. 2 5 2
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Statement of Account

6 0016/0069

TERMS - PAYMEN:I' DUE IN FULL. PLEASE PAY BY 02/05/93.

3134998L02 00110b?LD00110L?LY

" Summary of Account
v

All of us at American Express send you warm wishes for a happy,
healthy New Year and look forward to serving you in 1993.

Ex™ 18¢T: 13-0%-92.3.A

253

o1 3 16 ©

1

Account Number Pay By
3731-349986-03001  02-05-93
 mmen
) 1144 W 29TH BOX 0001
50007 SELES CA LOS ANGELES CA 90096-0001

CbAuvoy.

1458

Total Amount Due

$1,106.76

- N
"IIII’”III"IIIII'IIIl'll”lll“lll”llllll”lllll'

Cardmember Name Account Number Closing Date
MATT STUPARYK 3731-349986-03001 01-20-83
-
For fast balance and payment information, call our automated service line at
1-800-292-AMEX using a touch tone phone. Please have your account number ready. Page 1 of 3
If you have a question about your account, call 1-800-528-4800 (24 hours/7 days).
Previous Balance Credits/Payments New Charges New Baiance
$411.26 $411.26 $1,106.76 $1,106.76
Amaex Ret. No. | item No. Listingofcr\arges and Credits Charges Credits
831005-0 ﬂPAYMENT RECEI\;ED - THANK YQOU 01/05 411.26
131359-3| 001 TOM’S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA
INV#121765 151.50
008361-3 | 002 THE CHALET GOURMET LOS ANGELES CA
. INV#259806 413.91
018016-3 | 003 EL COMPADRE LOS ANGELES CA INV#033030 ». 33.55
801357-3| 004 SNOOKERS LOS ANGELES CA
_ YAQ057205 FOOD/BEV 12/19/92 27.35
501357-3 | 005 SNOOKERS LOS ANGELES CA
. YAQO57205 FOOD/BEV 12/19/92 18.35
501006-3 | 006 HAIR UNIQUE LOS ANGELES CA
000746333 BOOKS . 01/06/93 33.00
501011-3| 007 HARD ROCK CAFE LOS ANGELES CA
011009017 FOOD/BEV 01/11/93 29.24
501011-3| 008 CONTEMPO CASUALS LOS ANGELES CA .
062814207 WOMENS APPAREL 01/10/93 50.88 .
501014-3 | 009 VIVA LA PASTA REST LOS ANGELES CA
YAQO14510 FOOD/BEV ’ 01/14/93 27.41
501018-3| 010 MAGARITA JONES RSTR LDOS ANGELES . CA
018109635 FOOD/BEV ) 01/16/93 85.75
501019-3| 011 STROUDS LOS ANGELES CA
000010094 BED/BATH ACCESSORIES 01/18/93 235.82
ACCOUNT TOTAL $1,106.76 $411.26

e(:ar('
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/BA006020//

/STPG 20F 3/

!/ PG-1460

0017/0069
17EM 001
TOM'S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA

[V TT VYRR TI VI Tay TYVITIT

MATT STUPARYK

$151.50

ALLUUI IVUHIDE

3731-349986~-03001 01-20~-93

3731

IDIQI ety W’l '8- '} 8

B A s aﬂ

nrr mmn HP
et : H—W

1

e

~USIIY uiv tuye e v o [S1=22VIVHS

w2 146

ex8ir
ll*"“z . ’. 5

10!'5 UHI(L-H.W'!
s 20 3011 1208‘!?.
I L T
1 K -3 h)
oy SIATE ~ 9% oo '~/$—
Amazso Copy 487
ITEM 002 $413.91
THE CHALET GOURMET LOS ANGELES CA
_‘/1! - © DI
© 3731 3%998b 03001 Asmaricen Express® Carde 1
12772 TERY Q4795 42 fymem Pwie S, g b Moo ton "3
KATT STOPARYE )
4307 Zinsnn-» :
g U .
33544'00'16.54 12 22 82 ’
P T
) —— -2
4 ..
\ . Sun. 20 )
L1814 \¥l\‘«\ TOTAL . ;
[oo 259. ‘ J
ITEM 003 $33.55 ITEM 004 $27.35
EL COMPADRE LOS ANGELES CA  INV#033030 SNOOKERS LOS ANGELES CA
. Cardmember Account No Deie of Charge Beferance Cocr  Appreval Code
37131 3%998b 03001 ] 3731-349986-03001 12/19/92 YAD057205
) Service Estabiishment and Location
10/92 THRU 06/95 82 Mbvocs  tenency SNOOKERS LOS ANGELES _ ca
a-n-uu-n A-.-vmu. 16 of Caarge
. MIT STEPARIK EYEFY ﬂ
Dov PEPE £ FOOD/BEV $27.35
b8 ‘ _
LOS ANGEL:S 2i7 €& TIP $3.00 .
$041050147 _cCA d . .
) .. , e v S - !
b 1
0o &
[ LK =b oo
11 TOTAL 3%.55 S/E# 50412656024 ‘
. TOTAL 27 .
00 033 American Express CardsJ oHargt $ 35
TTEM 005 $18.35 ITEM 006 $33.00
SNOOKERS LOS ANGELES CA . HAIR UNIQUE LOS ANGELES CA .
Coromember Ascoumdt No. Dote of Charge Seterece Code  Aoprovel Cose [ Caromemuer Acoamt boor St of Crarge Wateronce Cose  Approval Coue
3731-349886-03001 12/18/92 YADO57205 . 3731-349886-03001 01/06/83 000746333
Sarvice Establishmont sad Lecation Servics Establishment ond Location -
SNOOKERS LOS ANGELES CA HAIR UNIQUE LOS ANGELES " CA
¢ o ] g o il ]
FOOD/BEV $18.35 BOOKS
TiP $2.00
S/E # 5041266024 S/E # 5047018732
TOTAL TOTAL
oune $18.35 oust $.33.'.02
VAW
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St It IL U ACCOUIN 023 16 0 1 3
9 0018/0069

TERMS - PAYABLE IN FULL UPON RECEIPT OF STATEMENT.

!
]
' -
1

Account Number Ciosing Date Totat Amount Due
— - 3731-349986-03001 02-19-83 $1,330.55
L mSTT STUPARYK MAIL PAYMENT TO:
10
1944w 207H - AMERICAN EXPRESS
’ SOSoNNCELES Ca LOS ANGELES CA 90096-0001
III'lllllll”lIlll'lll"ll”lH”lll”llllll“l'llll
3134998k02 D01330550001811150
A
= — . - .
_—
=  Summary of Account
1 =
| fm— / ' .
% Cardmember Name ) Account Number Closing Date
§ g MATT STUPARYK 3731-349886-03001 02-19-93
[ -
‘ = g For fast balance and payment information, call our autornated service line at
B===: 1-800-292-AMEX using a touch tone phone. Please have your account number ready. Page 1 ol §
g = % i you have a question about your account, call 1-800-528-4800 (24 hours/7 days).
: Av— =
—— o
‘ E—E g Previous Balance Credits/Payments New Charges New Balance
f —— $1,106.76 $1,587.36 $1,811.15 $1,330.55
' E S Amex Ref. No. [ ftem No.) Listing of Charges and Credits Charge-s Credits
=== 0 -
§ = - 831034-0 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU 02/03 1,106.76
§ me——— . .
R 483020-3 DIAM HEART PENDANT CHG 02 OF 20
% & QUANTITY O©O01 o 795.00 EA. 01/20 39.75.
§ —— - 302043~-3 DIAM HEART PENDANT REFUND
§ === FOR INST O1 THRU 02 02/12
i =-¢ - QUANTITY 001 o 795.00 EA. ” 155.86
== 029021-3| 001 ! ST TROPEZ TANNING LOS ANGELES CA '
I ——— INV#535956 37.89
!’E ’139036-3 002 TOM’S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA
I == . INV#121758 151.54
i =g 006040-3 ] 003 THE GOOD GUYS 23 LDS ANGELES CA
8 INV#612735 714.42
4 190040-3 | 004 THE GOOD GUYS 23 LOS ANGELES CA - :
i ——2 ~ INV#262260 ] 324.74
—_— 014049-3| 005 |° TOM’'S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA .
INV#121754 151.54
114048-3 | 006 PEGGYS GIFTS & SOUVENIRS AVALON CA
INV#187167 ] 42.16
085029-3 | 007 UNIVERSITY HILTON LOS ANGELES CA -
INV#358447 : ’ 30.17
190047-3 | 008 HOTEL VISTA DEL MAR AVALON CA
INV#713136 144 .45
v 143049-3 | 008 UNIVERSITY HILTON LOS ANGELES CA
- INV#044327 ) 45.79
. = 501039-3} 010 LA BARCA LOS ANGELES CA
L . 082496297 FOOD/BEV 02/07/93 6.67 |
501042-3] 011 } EL CHOLO LOS ANGELES (o}
008010034 - FOQOD _ 02/11/93 26.11
g i
B PAGE TOTAL 1,390.49 1,587.36

ExMBT: O1-20-934.A

Read the enclosed "For Members Only” newsletter for informatioh
on the financial planning benefits of the American Express® Card.
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MATT STUPARYK

ALLULH bsulhitoes

wiuditiy Wuin

3731-348986-03001 02-19-93

Fuge e v

Wb Su.

w2 3940
0020/0069
AmexRet.No. | hemNo.[ Listing of Charges and Credits Charges Credits
501042-3| 012 | RISTRNTE CHNTI 5258 LOS ANGELES cA
- 28569141 FOOD-BEV 02/10/93 85.44
501044-3 | 013 | CATALINA EXPRESS LONG BEACH CA
010165728 BOAT CHARTER/TOURS 02/12/93 71.00
501044-3| 014 | RSTR VILLA PORTOF INOAVALON CA
- 539010016 FOOD/BEV 02/12/93 75.05
501045-3| 015 | CATALINA DESIGN CENTAVALON CA
044113554 FURNISHINGS/ACCESSORIES 02/13/93 53.04
501045-3| 016 | BUSY BEE AVALON cA
00010239 FOOD/BEV 02/13/93 25.05
501046-3 | 017 | LADLEYS MENS WEAR  AVALON
101503322 APPAREL/ACCESS 02/13/93 16.24
501049-3| 018 | 7318 SUNSET BLVD  LOS ANGELES
TEXACO  GASOLINE 049415057915 02/16/93 23.67
501050-3 | 019 | BROADWAY BEVRLY CNTRLOS ANGELES
451320029 FASHION JEWELRY 02/18/93 22.17
501050-3 | 020 | BAR ONE WEST HOLLYWOOD = CA
S | 136010004 FOOD/BEV 02/18/93 49.00
PAGE TOTAL 420.66 .00
s ACCOUNT TOTAL $1.811.15 $1.587.36
A
»
ITEM 001 $37.89

ST TROPEZ TANNING LOS ANGELES CA

3731 34998b.03001 ’
- 10732 THRY 0673 92 A AR W [P PERAON -
- BATY 3TUPARYK
=, 12 VP Trenvs "~ |
1 s1 TROPEZ - e Ll i
et s 12129 *
wukr813d  CA R S =
-1 | [ oratey
el W} N — — = .
x \) Xy
\\ Amases Copy o
00 535956
ITEM 002 $151.54

TOM’S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA

00 121758)

3731 34898b 03001
10792 TKRY 96798 Y 4 [Fom o Toraa w5 guhn:o:r"imm:-m. }A—-Guu;s
BATT STOPARYK .
k ——— G [OLARS | GUAN. axneLis AT AdeouN T
'S un[uu;?-u i.l b Z L
108 A .
063 203317 992 0120893: S C jl
e S O S e PR R
5045590981 (A Car— ..m%
.. o o
. 1 ITALL ™ Oen Syey /;{ : |
Amux:ac(w‘m? .

EXHOIT:
01-20-93Y4.8
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siatement of Account

I

/STPG 1OF S/102/v2IP 9000731 16/8A93C001//

MMl

I

PG-3939

il
¥

02 3 16 0
I 19 0019/0059 )
TERMS - PAYABLE IN FULL UPON RECEIPT OF STATEMENT.
- —.——
T— Account Number Closing Date Total Amount Due
- —_— ) 3731-349986-03001 02-19~-83 $1,330.55
MSTT STUPARYK MAIL PAYMENT TO:
NO 10
1144 W 20TH AMERICAN EXPRESS
* LOS ANGELES ca Box go01 .
90007-3116 LOS ANGELES ca 90086-000

'll'll'lllllllll'lllll”ll!llll'llllllllllll“lllll'
3134998L02 001330550001811150

S_urﬁmary of Account

Cardmember Name

Account Number Ciosingp Date
MATT STUPARYK 3731-‘249986-03001 02-19-83
For fast balance and payment information, call our automated service line at
1-800-292-AMEX using a touch tone phone. Please have your account number ready. Page 1 of 5
i you have a question about your account, call 1-800-528-4800 (24 hours/7 days).
Previous Balance Credits/Payments New Charges New Batance
$1,106.76 $1,587.36 $1.,811.18 $1,330.55
Amex Re!. No. | ltem No. Listing of Charges and Credits Charges Creans
831034-0 PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YQU 02/03 1,106.786
483020-3 DIAM HEART PENDANT CHG 02 OF 20
QUANTITY 001 @ 795.00 EA. 01/20 39.75
302043-3 DIAM HEART PENDANT REFUND
FOR INST 01 THRU 02 02/12
: QUANTITY 001 o 795.00 EA. ». 155.86
028021-3 | 001 ST TROPEZ TANNING LOS ANGELES CA
INV#535956 37.89
139036-3 | 002 tOM’S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CaA
. INV#121758 151.54
006040~3 ] 003 THE GOOD GUYS 23 LOS ANGELES CA
INV#612735 - 714.42
190040-3 | 004 THE GOOD GUYS 23 LOS ANGELES CA
"~ INV#262260 : 324.74
14049-3 | 005 +OM‘S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA & )
INV#121754 151.54
114049-3 | 006 PEGGYS GIFTS & SOUVENIRS AVALON CA )
INV#187167 . 42.16
055029-3 | 007 UNIVERSITY HILTON LOS ANGELES CaA
INV#358447 . 30.17
190047-3 | 008 HOTEL VISTA DEL MAR AVALON Ca
INV#713136 ) 144 .45
143049-3 | 009 UNIVERSITY HILTON LOS ANGELES CA
INV#044327 45.79
501039-3} 010 LA BARCA LOS ANGELES CA )
082496297 FOOD/BEV - 02/07/93 6.67
501042-3} 011 EL CHOLO . LOS ANGELES ca
008010034 FOOD 02/11/9q 26.11
PAGE TOTAL 1,390.49 1,587.36

EXHIBIT: 02-04-93 5.4

Read the enclosed "For Members Only" newsletter for information
on the financial planning benefits of the American Express® Card.
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MATT STUPARYK 3731-348886-03001 02-19-83
! 21 0021/0069
$714.42
THE GCXZO GUYS 23 LOS AMSELES ca
] I \3731 %9986 03001 | » Express® Cards
. 9 )
10792 THRU 06/9% 92 lxs--b} - Nopinr e, a-u(ﬁ

o— BATT STUPARYX Owt  Quin. Anices
] . 24, 41}
- - JHE G000 ¢ivs
S onL i¥iane | DEDb‘IB K
' so4¢7ssz¢s T

i - , -.'. 2 I

H lf ,‘(l :é

i 00 6127@

|

= :

/BAS9C001//

/STPG 30F 6/

/1 PG-334)

TTEM 004 $324.74CR

THE GOOD GUYS 23 LOS ANGELES CA

/3131 3439g> 03001 P Credit 5
10792 THRY 06793 92 X == Oweie  Sompersen Bopier o Avororei Cove

BATT STUPARYE

¥

THE 600D GUYS ' -
: 020693 A 454 wy
BURLINGARE
500(756245 €A,
. - CRMANS: i)

F ﬁl.. 3[.[/'/7;@ Soneans TOTK
| 22 26220) -

ITEM 005 $151.54

TOM’S WHEELWORKS LOS ANGELES CA

10792 THRYU 06/9%
BATT STUPARYK

-

TCR®*S wHlE{wCRES

37131 348%8b 03001

Cot 20 5017 95¢ 02049

%2 A %":".'L':: P ;:T
i .

|
e WATIESE

Tf:ﬁfﬁ >

PEBGYS GIFTS & SOUVENIRS

AVALON CA

£3/92 TRy J6/95
NATT STUPARYEL

PEGGY®S GIFT: ¢
SOUVE“IRS AVAL

512445151147UCB
5044635027

111 AN

3731 34998b 03004

32 Axn;-ua [ Y™ —p
""X ‘) Sagrs o 7&‘

021393 ><; -
; )
Cov. S 28 TOTL 4/1./ b

| 00 1871f7]

l-!uﬁh!hun-v-c:ns -1 \

384

R 77 EXHIBIT® |
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

BLOOD

EXHIBITS:
e 02-09-96.1.A
e 02-09-96.1.B
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Med-Chem Laboratories Limited

BIOCHEMISTRY HEMATOLOGY PULMONARY FUNCTION SEROLOGY RADIOIMMUNOASSAY

| PARASITOLOGY  MICROBIOLOGY  CYTOLOGY

CARDIOLOGY  NUCLEAR MEDICINE

8150 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST
SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO M 1B 5K2

TEL: (416) 287-1010 1-800-268-4230 FAX: (416) 287-4832
OQUALITY. CARE AND SERVICE

RZ

PRESIDENT: GORA ADITYA, B.Sc.
| NO REF STUPARYK MATTHEW M 67 11 16 109-365508-AT |
11 GUILDCREST DR gg §i1§TUPARYK 139 96 02 09
T 086264 o
416-267-8321 8264596431 -1
. lueMaToOoLOGY
HEMOGLOBIN: 162 g/L (130 - 180)
HEMATOCRIT: 0.461 (0.400 - 0.550)
12 ,
ERYTB&OCY ES: 5.19 x 10 /L (4.00 - 7.00) |
MCV 88.8 fL 77.0 - 100. 9) |
MCH : 21,2 pg 27.0 - 32.0) ;
MCHC : 351 g/L . 310 - 370)
LEUKCCYTES 5.3 x 10 /L. (3.5 - 12.0)
DIFFERENTIAL relativa absolute 5
NEUTROPHILS: .57 3.02 x 10 /L 2.00 - 7.00
LYMPHQCYTES : 0.37 1.96 " 1.00 - 4.00
MONOCYTES 0.04 0.21 " 0.20 - 1.00
EOSINCPHILS: 0.01 0.05 " 0.04 - 0.40
BASOPHILS: 0.0¢C 0.00 " < 0.21)
ERYTHROCYTES: No significant abneocrmality seen.
PLATELETS: Appear normal.
IMMUN O H EMZAZ T COLOCGGY
mmol /L (2.14 - 2.62)
GLUCOSE, random: 7.4 mmol/L (3.3 - 7.8)
CREATININE: 79 umol/L (60 - 130)
CHOLESTEROL: 4.29 mmol/L desirable (< 4.60
R>>| HDL~CHOLESTEROL: 0.71 mmol/L desirable (> 0.90
>> TRIGLYCERIDES: 2.68 mmol/L - desirable (< 2.30
R CALCULATED LDL-CHOLEST TEROL: 2.36 mmol/L desirable (< 3.00
Comment: The risk of CHD Ecpdb cn the presence and combination of
risk factors: faml hlstory‘ male gender, smoking,
ertension, diabe obesity, hlgh hoiesterol hlg
L -cholesterol, low HﬁL cholestero sedentary lifes yvle.
sTSH: 1.1 mIU/L (0.4 - 5.0)
THYROXINE, free: 14 pmol/L (10 - 23)
Ol’m -$6.1.A
. Pa%e 1
_ . ‘ Immediate report 365508 96 02 28 12:39
k R| = repeated for confirmaction - - " REFERENCE RANGES ARE IN PARENTHESES. 2 6 0
>INDICATES RESULT FLAGGED FOR YOUR ATTENTION I .
OF-0475 *06/94 HEMATOLOGY RESULTS REFER TO WHOLE BLOOD. ALL OTHER VALUES PERTAIN TO SERUM OR PLASMA UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.




s

C Med-Chem Labo

ratories Limited

BIOCHEMISTRY HEMATOLOGY PULMONARY FUNCTION SEROLOGY RADIOIMMUNOASSAY

PARASTOLOGY __ MCROBOLOGY

CYTOLOGY

CARDIOLOGY  NUCLEAR MEDICINE

TEL: (416) 287-1010 1-800-268-4230 FAX: (416) 287-4832

8150 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST
SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO M1B 5K2

CUALITY, CARE AND SERVICE

PRESIDENT: GORA ADITYA, B.Sc.

'NO REF STUPARYK

| oRerE A AL

11 GUILDCREST DR

416-267-8321
URINALYSIS, Chemical

H:
EPECIFIC GRAVITY:
LEUKOCYTES :
>> NITRITE:
PROTEIN:
GLUCOSE:
RKETONES :
BILIRUBIN:
BLOCD:

Bher s sth ot

PEDUCTIENS . As seen on exhibit 02-09-G; 1 4

aid hip aferides T fosd ke

A

»INDICATES RESULT FLAGGED FOR YOUR ATTENTION

OF-0475 *06/94

R = repeated for confirmation

02"0?" ‘o /. 8

]Encyc/‘opeq;é of '/;‘s’eﬁSr;: S'uencz) @ 573) 6)’ g”;’"‘” Leene.

REFERENCE RANGES ARE IN PARENTHESES.

'MATTHEW M 67 11 16 109-365508-AI
DR. M. STUPARYK-109 S6 02 09
282 ‘1119 HEATH MO MEBER
086264

82645926431-R3
7
1.010
Negative
POSITIVE
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative

my Uoed j5 4 ) which comprises

o ; o |

424 of He je—ﬁem/ /9/%/%»4

are my fow HOY /gw/5/ |

himeicys e Fects at 45 apd Hose o ,

- . ; it ; 4 :

t/‘;?‘eﬂa wWee  ever gz,zl g/ ﬁ{e ‘;/e’s,m/%' /g;‘?j;e_ ;

. Page 2

- Immediate report 365508 96 02 28 32:33
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CHEVETTE, PURCHASE

EXHIBITS:
e 06-06-94.1
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GOOﬁ’ﬁSED o R‘s"' DERIC STEAD AND CO. DEALER # 1299458

1724 KINGSTON RD. » C;OOD USEDCARS RIN# 114357248 DEALER REG. NO.
SCARBOROUGH, NT M1N 1S9 scmgo?o’ggﬁ%w RD. GST# 135981595 e
| e oldl) B85S PAGER (416)44243175 Do ONT MiIN 18 4 60132787 CJun o/ %’
‘ i Tl
! .
. ( =+ P o oy JRCYASE THE FOLLOWING VEHICLE FROM YOU, THE ' :ALER, ON THE TERMS SET OUT ON THE FRONT AP i, i )
’ _ - . = VERICEBDESCRIPTION - _ um )
S L < e T g"‘U‘]m"@@ lmu{tz/cﬁi FRCGE |-
i Al > - 1‘ STOCK NG. ) ~ LAFETY STANDARDS CERTIFICATE NO
' 1. I8I1C1 {1 £ Ol |3 |
Ty - 7 ETEY] ,
, ~ +C VEHICLE AND OPTIONS - BEM & 3 'bpuacuasz PR!?E Aﬂ? PAYMENT _ '
L . LT T e Akl W= S PR
- ' ® ' : L. * 4 i !
1 ‘ ® IGHT ¥ A w - g !
L . 4 DERpL AR gl ioNeg®: X" :
i ' —_— & s e U ,
: 2 Cerearere N ? aDmgvgTRARON FEE - .
&Q 'I"W; - . H WA e A4l ¥ & e
M 5 W ? < 4 " % [wno WAMEAND IFRON = utd i Ry
‘ ; t‘xﬁmﬁ 9 ~l, . -
J »

i / "./// ’
i

S Ul ey C"QN!‘:G”'ME . . Y R . #/” I
A~ Mecbtoane - |- T /] j7ﬁ ! ?hﬂ !
4

— Ol Yz le i i U /V ' - I/V‘;ll/ E
A —
/ i

AT A _(as7 G6F N AP
ouE /Jonmzod - T V77, 5‘/ |AX

= ,f-[-_-,r'

~_ [PEOTAL: EPRICE /¥ =7 )T S52 IO
TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE

PG L T 37| TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE LESS

P SH"]  TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE

TOTAL BASIC. YEHICLE axo 0PTIONAL EXTRAS P

Iy Vv p—
! &Rgsvmcw. smo nmg E'rom. VEHICLE PRICE @ ‘/ Jr
4 JOTAL ... . - ¢ iwPPleisicis: oMyi#it-| GST.ON TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE (8 |l Se /S
© PRE-DELIVERY b !
. EXPENSE
) je e e -TBANSFER . S |
‘ v — 1| ucenseree BPAVTER . 7 7,: SO
L . TOTALSALE palcz N 83078 FUEL NCLUDES GST).
+ ©~__ TRADE-IN DESCRIPTION AND LIEN DISCLOSURE - .25] PAYOUT ON LIENS AGAINST TRADE-IN !
V.IN, - ) T
T ""ﬂ Lilliild |) | ] | N GST.REGISTRNTNG _(_ ) l
I:::; — FUEL TAX CONSERVATION REBATE L .
- . [ 34 : . ’ o A RRESaka (Y s =
l . $ : B (rile oLl Ot B ?99 - 9
SN - $ ] DEPOSIT. Dcasi Oecaro SLHEQUE Sco .l
{ REW\RKS Y o . _ o !
: T
, !
i 1
£X . N
: - - U et AR W | ALY T
: FINANCING TERMS ,} ' R X - CCEPTANCB OF TERMS .
THAVE READ THE TERMS ON THE FRONT AND BACK OF 71—t
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT \J w%ETmT 10U HAVE NOT MADE ANY PROMISES TO ME, Mo - TH!
QUEST AGREEMENT, EXCEFT ¢ YRIT:
LIFE INSURANGE (F RE EO) e ON THE FRONT AKD BACK OF THIS PAGE AND THAT THIS AGH: +  'NT V.
 AGCIDENT AND HEALTH CE (F REQUESTED) "1 | ONLY £ WHEN SIGNED BY YOUR AUTHORIZED RE' n’ E'ng -
[ LOSS OF INCOME INSURANCE (IF REGUESTEDY




INDEX-DIVIDER:

COLLEGE, PROHIBITED

EXHIBITS:

e 01-05-96.1.A
e 01-05-96.1.B
e 01-05-96.2

e 01-08-96.1
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e

CENTENNIAL COLLEGE OF APPLIED ARTS AND TECHNOLOGY
P.0. Box 631, Station A, Scarborough. Ontario M1K 5E9 Telephone 694-3241
Student Financial Aid and Awards .

gl

Decemcer 13355

MM/@ 0 P oMM _

1l Guildevest Dvine

 Searbooug, Mie €2

vear Mot

There is a hcid Fiac on  vour Ccllece recora.  rou Must oomoacT
the Recistrar’s Office anc have this <ciecared pefore Dickims us
any OSAP assistance for which yocu are eiicible Tor the wWinmter
1996 term.

Students are ssen cn & Tirst come. Tfirst serves ©D=231s Gurinc
reauiar office hours oniv. Be sure vou have the Toliowing ID and
documentation with you. vour full time <timetabie for the Wirter
19886 term, your covernment issued white social 1nsurance card and
a photo 1D such as vour student card or passport. :
Additional documentaticn required: _ o
Regular Office hours as of Tuesday.. January 2. 1396 are as
follows:

Monday. wWednesday anc Thursday 7:30 a.m. tc 4:30 p.m.
Tuesdayv 7:3% a.m. tu 7:30 p.m.
Friday and weskencs *xx%x C | O S E D ®%x%xx

Please contact ocur office if vou have anv guestions.

Thank vou. _ ‘ .
StUdent Finarcial Aid & Awards
(416) ©94-3241, Ext. 2225, 2255 or 2256

EXHIBIT: 0I-07 96 A _ . 7
DEDUCTIONS: J& A Lt fwnué Mot %”»’ t’%f’“f‘ % |
Incompussin]) THE CENTENRAL CLUEGE 07 AIEN ARTS. 4D TeCinoley.
' 265




[

I sl

CBLTEN"NIAL COLLEGE /

'| OF APPLIED ARTS & TECHNOLOGY

oot et A S et A

- (Tmpus To Pmparty Act, R.S 0. 1990. Chapm 'l‘.bl) '

4 TAAME GIVEN NAMKS) — DATE OF BIRTH

_, B VYA WITA
ST Urs YK SUATE8) A e
A DRSS APT.

NG, 2 ND STRIET // 5/ /c/v Q/E/.aé S

C Y mv. Posts! Cuode

3 Scwesf o T | 117 s22

T
10 the Trespass to Property Act, R.S.0. 1990, Chapter T.21 (the“Act”), you are hereby
specifically and explicitly notified that you are prohibited entry upon the lends and bulldings owned
and/or operated by The Board of Governors of The Censennial College of Applied Arts and Technology
andsor Centednial Collegd of Applied Aris and Technology (the *College Lands") for any activpy or '
purpose. v
)

The College mdalgmdﬁ:hmarkmlnnmrdauuwtﬂﬂhedamln‘:urham

apon the College Lands is prohibited except for the specific purpose and agivities specified upon the
signs. The College Lands 1o which this notice prohibiting entry applies be identified by those sigys.
This notice prohibiting entry upon the College Lands for any purpose or supersedes the notice

comltmdbyrhulgmmadw accordance with the Acs and revokes the limited permission to enter
upon the College Lands constituted by such signs. This notice prohibiting entry, and the prohibition
sipon con.m:utadthlrcby comes into ¢ffect upon delivery of a copy of this notice prohibiting entry
10 you and such pmhlbmon aof entry upon the College Lands shall and does remain in effect
revoked, in writipg, by n{c Manager of Security of Centennlal College of Applied Arts and Technology.

i
: entry by you upon the College Lands in consravention of this notice prohibiting entry will be
treated trespass and dealt with underrhepmﬁsiom of the Acs, and you will be :adandmbjm

$o the full sanctions of the Acs, : /
g A essie W

P ——————

.

J

Security (Prist Nume)
mcmom.masmarmmrn : [
Date ](onudsr)
EXHIBIT:01-05-96.1,8
— a uparyx signed a letter prohibiting

Rocky Pross and Oneil Deskupta of the 42 D1v1s1on of the

entry into @entennial College in the presence of Security Manager-

Metropolitan Toronto Police. 2 66 'x -



‘e

-

-

r ]

\ GOLLEGE

L e
' 1,
Canada

l} Rocky Prosser, B.A., CM.-WHASA
1 Safely & Security Manager

. 75 Ashtonbes Road, Annex
Tel: (416) 285-3246
Fax: (416) 752.8398

‘EXHIBIT: 01-05-96.2

DEDUCTIONS: Mr. Prosser's business card. This was given to me

on 01-05-96, just after he stated he personally sent via

reglsterea mail, a letter addressed to me that I should never

step foot on the College property again.

»
I knew this man was lying through his teeth, and I proved it,

by obtaining a sworn affidavit that no mail had been
received by the postal station addressed to me.

.fc'VO.

2617



01-08-96
int File: POST, CANADA

Guiidwood Shopping Spot
97 Guildwood Parkway
Scarborough, Ontario,
Canada

416-266-7318

Re: REGISTERED MAIL FOR MATTHEW N. STUPARYK
{10-19-95 TO PRESENT)

Postmaster,

This letter is a confirmation. The postal office located at-
Guildwood Shopping Spot

87 Guildwood Parkway

Scarborough, Ontario

Canada

416-266-7318

is the postal station that would receive ali registered mail addressed to:
11 Guildcrest Dr.

Scarborough, Ontario, Canada

M1E 1E2

For the period, from 10-18-95 to 1-5-96, there had not been any registered mail received at this postal
station (Guildwood Shopping Center) addressed to the aforementioned address in care of Mr. Matthew N.
Stuparyk or otherwise.

The aforementioned facts were brought to the attention of the Postmaster by |,

{Matthew N. Stuparyk), this Sf{'day of _JANUMRY ,1996. 1, _ (P s S . T | the Postmaster
at /Guildwood Shopping Center, clearly acknowledged and verified the preceding facts, on this day of

118028 \

1996 -01- J 8

BOROUGH
CARSEN

EXHIBIT: 01-08-96.1

DEDUCTIONS: This letter disproves the statement made by Rocky Prosser
the Security Manager of the Centennial College. To recall the statement
(recqrded on audio cassette) was. as follows- "~ pversonally sent a letter
restricting you from the premisses on October i., 1995." He went on
further to confirm the address that he supposedly sent the registered
letter to as-#11 Guildcrest Dr., Scarborough, Ontario, M1E 1E2.

268
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DEMOLISHED, AUTO

EXHIBITS:
o 01-22-96.1.A
o 01-22-96.1.B
o 01-22-96.2.A
o 01-22-96.2.B
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c<=>q ISA nwne .1.. |
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N

A no__.u_a: wovoasn Centre is a Police ?u__.v. naosa
to assist motorists in reporting motor vehicle collisions in
the Creater Toronto area. No fees are charged (o police
or motorists. All expenses are paid by Ontasigggasurers.
ACTIONS TO BE TAKEN BY ALL DRIVERS'
BEFORE ATTENDING A COLLISION REPORT-
ING nmz;m.

1. Q.o.*._s es%..oa_u. S:saen_zuos
naﬁogig.wigﬁan.

‘2 .-..._-:u«v..os.—ouo. -oaﬂoﬁ.ﬁ_a:o:.. .
roadway.;. |
SR S . .
3.  Exchange‘information with the other involved
. parties, 5&:&6%&2 witnesses. (Names,
‘addresses, phone ...562«. insurance usa <o~=n_o
vnan:_uav .
_ e % .
4, ?883 _83&_“ attend
the CRC most convenient to you. Reéfer to the 3...3 on

back of pamphlet. - . . 7un

» “. ) w ..wr ."

ati .éﬂsiv.o_.s:.onwn
. .U:&.\u_.nw:oo 9§oa=6u=n ..u:_.u.._no os.. .

DOES THE nﬂoﬁxm m>=. qo —Es!z
no_._._zoz .ﬁ.o.ﬁme o _
. g R B s, B e : ..,p.......
_ <mm .=_o nwni.__.uwn?_ to 8:55 q%oE A police
, unit wili'be &?&i?.f&?aﬁ_ﬁswés?
area of ._.5 collision,

WHAT ARE THE HOURS OF OPERATIONS AT
—rHE CRC'S?

!
_ 6.

WHEN SHOULD A DRIVER ATTEND A

CRC?

; <S=— the following oxnn_.:c:m any &zo-

* involved in a property damage collision may report the
collision at a CRC. (Police units will be dispatched to

i the scene when one of more of the following situations

b apply). ) |

ﬂmxnm..:oz.m W

1. 9&8_?%& injury or death;

. 2. h:BEm_mQ.SQ 5<o_<aa in: ao__u.oa An.n.
_ impaired driving ‘stolen vehicle, assault as..

©'3, . Colisions involving Federal, Provindial ar
Municipal vehicles' ?%&8 IO ..

B Y % Collisions 5<o_<=£ vehicles 5:%0:.8
.7 dangerous goods; - ., L e

s. Coliisions involving a person who is uninsured
or is a suspended driver; ’ -

Collisions involving &..:un_o to private, muni,

pal or highway property.

Wi _@DC_ ﬂxnm_u.._._OE. »oio&
vehicles must go directly to the
CRC from the collision EBP

"The Highway Traffic Act Re:su that all collisions where

.nonwwo:-»ognnaﬂazoovgu;gcau%sq
days a week. _

e o N i e e et e e s

L) -
e L
.

o o g————

. v

.?Zm

| ProvincE OF IsSUE OTHER THAN ONT.

- | VenicLe Pate No.

. %U’mmu PQ
Cry. Post. Copg

Hopme ?ozm No.
wcm_zﬂm Prone No.

Druvers Lic. No. 2

. <EEZ>.G ..

1 ,.<E_0.m OQSS\m:F .

VEHICLE OWNER |

.:ozm !_ozm 20.

Business PHONE No. |
Insurance Co. _

8520__.. ,

- WITNESS INFORMATION Zo

/\\4\1,/

persons are injured, or damage valued at more than $700.00
1 to vehicles or property, 2&%85@:8:5!3?
_ —;ﬂo:&s‘&_&

AT T It I P

T . ] - S

[

om anmy [

. NAME
_ ADDRESS
Coy ;
Home PHONE i .
~ BusINESS PHONE % ] \Q@A\ NG
. - a’ R
| 'WITNESS _zmowz—h_m.rqqm_w «ﬁ.
: Name
SR ADDRESS
iy Postal CODE
Home PHONE B
BusINess PHONE

e W .-
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’Dea{/ Matthew Stuparyk
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Re: 84 Chevette '896VKA_

We have in storage the above vehicle vhich {s presently re-
gistered .at. the Ministry of Transport in your name and is in
:@ e 4 Disgrict Metropolitan Toronto Police Auto Pound,

is vehiclefia.;ccunuiaping charges for storage over and
ove the initial towing costs,

is most imperative 8s to-what disposition yodiintend making
the above mentioned vehicle. For your convenience, please
nd enclosed q.self-e@d:qsqu;ghvelope‘fo;;you; reply.

ould you decide not to_redeem this vehicle, which s your
sponsibility, we wou ‘appreciate you signing your owskership

d the attached "Direction Form" at once and returning them ;
Us, in order that the vehicle may be scrapped and the

nership and plates returned to the Ministry of Transport
d Communications for cancellation : .
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deme

DATE )
LICENSE NUMBER MONTH | DAY | Vvéam
- I.IMITED . 01722796 )
b el BN : ?31 COSENTING DRIVE . # 56959
- MAABER f‘ SCARBORQUﬁH,gONT
oy MiP 3A s
" [ STUPARYK A . Ta RN P T
. -~ NAME : - N i : . = . .
, ‘~ Ll GUILDCREST DR : _ PH: (416) 298- 1244
] TADDRESS x - ¢ 4, : FAX (416) 298-1238
L B ’ ) i
: ¥ 15?» B i
l r}L 84 t'ﬁtv N DRIVER ) FT 'D
L gl ¥ ; TRUCK BS ar O
—
! REASON FOR TOW — *.
l LFRO{MZ $80./00
] ' 10: .\ N
L‘ ; 0./00
J! 20100
k’ : $0./00
! DESCRIPTION .Q;A;MAG%O $0 100
’ ) REAR % $0.00
SIDE $80 00
3 —3
! 4
PO. NO $5 l60
¢ $85 .60
ra ot ‘:ﬁﬂ
! owmg :
| Telease’ Fe
{ Storage Max._2¢ HR, — 9 S . -
l Taxes Extra N _gvsmcus RECD SIGN
* Vehicles up to 5,000Kgs. : TR R
| | GOMPLEE"@W"‘V‘ SERVICE, mRAGE ?ACILITIES" 2 7 3




INDEX-DIVIDER:

DETAINMENT, PSYCH

EXHIBITS:

e 12-08-95.1.A
e 12-08-95.1.B
e 12-06-95.1

o 12-07-95.1.A
e 12-07-95.1.B
e 12-07-95.1.C
o 12-08-95.1.A
e 12-08-95.1.B
e 12-08-95.1.C
e 12-09-95.1.A
e 12-09-95.1.B
e 12-09-95.1.C

NOTE: These exhibits will show why its probably smarter not to discuss the highly covert and sinister tactics of FBI's
MODERN COINTELPRO. )

Another fact worth mentioning, is that the nurses do mention the FBI in their reports, but not once has Dr. Cruz mentioned the
FBl in her memos OR assessments, even though every discussion with Dr. Cruz has been primarily about the FBI.
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

DNA

EXHIBITS:

e 02-13-96.1

e 02-13-96.2.A
e 02-13-96.2.B
e 02-20-96.1.A
e 02-20-96.1.B
e 02-20-96.1.C



v Il
| John S. Waye Pn.D.
905-318-6146
c |, 1575 Upper Oftawa St.. Unit 1A 800-201-8603
ML Hamiton, Ontario LBW 3E2 Fox: 905-318-6298
)
.
T T
LI -
/4
EXHIBIT: 02-13-96.1
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HAMILTON, ONTARIO
L8W 3E2
PHONE: 800-201-6803
FAX: 905-318-6146

Informed Consent.

 understand that my blood sample(s) will be used exclusively for DNA identity testing.
The follqwmg polymorphic DNA loci will be analyzed using protocols comparable to

|those emplayed by North American law enforcement agencies: D157, D2844,

'D4S1 39, D5S110, DQA1, LDLR, GYPA, HBGG, D7S8, and GC. The test results will
not j}e disclosed to other parties without my written permission. | further understand
that”samples of my blood and/or DNA will be stored at IDENT in the event that
independent testing is requested, and that my blood and/or DNA samples will not be
distributed to others without my written permissjon.

| Dated: February 13, 1996

Name (print): MQJI;L_IQ :E‘ ‘ﬁfﬂ‘llk

Signature: <

I'

EXHIBIT: 02-13-96.2.A

DEDUCTIONS: Dr. Waye's consentual agreement basically indicates
that all tests relevant to DNA fingerprinting will
be performed. Furthermore, the testing will adhere to
procedural standards taken on by "North Amerlcan
Law Enforcement Agenc1es"

.,_
dy

289
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02-13-96
Int File; DNA

hY
N

ident-DNA Testing and Consulting
Attn. Dr. J. Waye.
" 1576 Upper Ottawa St.
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada
(905) 521-2100 ext. 6273

" .i_  Re.ISSUES ENCOMPASSING DNA FORENSIC TESTING

9 Waye L ’

This letter is just to render acknowledgment and understanding by both parhes with respects to
the service rendered by IDENT-DNA TESTING AND CONSULTING (represented here forth by
Dr. J. Way) and Matthew N. Stuparyk (individual solicitinj the services of the aforementioned
business). The following acknowledgmengxderive themselves from a telephonic discussion
between Matthew N. Stuparyk and Dr. Wayeon February, 12, 1996:
o Security measures will be taken to prevent corruption of materials and or scientific data.
These include:
o special containers (i.e. vials, test tubes etc.) to prevent unauthorized intrusion
¢ fingerprinting
o Proof of identification
¢ Security on the premises of the aforementioned business establishment.
The time required for the results of ALL test performed, shall not exceed ¢ days (February,
)ﬂgﬁ%ﬁm 1996). 7
o Complete confidentiality is assured by both parties in this transaction
) ¢ Any materials, or submissions by Matthew N. Stuparyk, will not be passed on to any person,
- or entity, under any circumstances (j.e. FBI, CIA, RCMP, etc.) .
e Dr. Wayeand colieagues, hereby assure no biased opinions and will derive concfusiongbased
solely on scientific data
.» Dr. Wayaand colleagues, hereby assure that they will adhere to the moral and ethical statues
as defined by their profession and designation. .
* All DNA testing/identification/fingerprinting will be performed according to Forensic }
guidelines used by Law Enforcement Agencies, and to the best ability of Dr. Way=and
colleagues. A
o Every conceivable DNA test pertaining to Rape Forensics will be pelformed accordmg to the
edge and capabilities of IDENT-DNA, under the supems:on of Dr. Way

Matthew N. Stuparyk hereby acknowledge the preceding, on this l; day of
1996.

- JWaMbyaamomwgeu»pmeding.onmts_E_dayof - ‘

1886.

EXHIBIT: 02-13-96.2.B

DEDUCTIONS: Matthew Stuparyk's agreement for the solicitation of
services by IDENT-DNA TESTING AND CONSULTING basically -

indicates that Dr.Waye will perform all tests and

draw conclusions based on scientific data. Moreover,

his conclusions will not be obscured by outside in 2 90
fluences. _ ,

Thus, in essence, Dr. Waye assured by signing this docum
ent that he would adhere to moral and ethical standards

as defined hv hie nrofecasinan




~ Received from

.ﬁg,log

‘

AN

" EXHIBIT: 02-13-96.3

DEDUCTIONS: Matthew Stuparyk did pay in FULL to
IDENT-DNA TESTING & CONSULTING for all
DNA RAPE FORENSIC TESTING to be performed
on a DNA sample provided by Mr. Stuparyk
under strict security guidelines.

Furthermore, not indicated, is the fact that

an additional $100.00 was submitted for the

sole purpose to have the results completed

withen 7 days of commencement. (see EXHIBIT:
- 02-13-96.2.B.)

'
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Summary of DNA Test Results: MATTHEW STUPARYK

Frequency
D187 VNTR 7N 15206 bp 7.8720 x 103
‘ 7141 bp
D2544 VNTR (8] 3433bp | 1.5400x10 |
2851 bp
D4S139 VNTR [9] 7214 bp 2.3808 x 10?2
5104 bp
D10S28 VNTR [10] 1539 bp 1.2784 x 10?
1415 bp
D17879 VNTR [11] 1536 bp 0.6160
n LDLR sequence [6] B 0.3047
GYPA sequence [6] AB 0.4982
HBGG sequence [6] AB 0.4833
| D7S8 sequence [6] B 0.1521
GC sequence [6] BC 0.1947
DQALl sequence [6) 1.2/4.1 ' 0.0813
Combined Frequency = 4.0147 x 102
Profile

EXHIBIT: 02-20-96.1.B

DEDUCTIONS: The DNA test results for all 11
Dr. Waye of IDENT_DNA Testing & Consulting. Inc.

Estimated Occurrence = 1 in 249 billion (Caucasians)

protocols, as stated by

292



: 1575 UPPER OTTAWA STREET
X HAMILTON, ONTARIO
T L8W 3E2
PHONE: 800-201-6803

Inc'.__- FAX: 905-318-6146

February 20, 1996
Mr. Matthew Stuparyk

11 Guildcrest Dr.
Scarborough, Ontario M1E 1E2

Dear Mr. Stuparyk:

Enclosed are the results of the DNA identity tests you requested. All tests were conducted using
a blood sample taken from MATTHEW STUPARYK at IDENT DNA Testing & Consulting
Inc. on February 13, 1996. A second blood sample is available for independent confirmation of
the test results.

Genomic DNA was isolated from the blood sample of MATTHEW STUPARYK and digested
with the restriction endonuclease Hae III [1]. Five VNTR markers [2] were analyzed using the
restriction fragment length polymorphism (RFLP) method [3,4]. The following five VNTR loci
were tested: D1S7, D2S44, D4S139, D10S28, and D17S79. Population frequency estimates were
made using the fixed-bin method [5] and allele frequency data for Caucasians.

Genomic DNA from MATTHEW STUPARYK was also analyzed using the polymerase chain
reaction (PCR) and the HLA-DQA1 and PolyMarker typing systems [6]. These systems detect
sequence polymorphisms at six different loci: LDLR, GYPA, HBGG, D788, GC, and DQAL.
Population frequency estimates were made using allele frequency data for Caucasians.

The results of the tests are summarized in the enclosed table. The combined profile for the 11
genetic markers would be exceedingly rare in any population. In the Caucasian population, the
estimated frequency of occurrence of this profile would be less than 1 in 249 billion. It should
be noted that this is a frequency estimate, intended only to provide a indication of how rare or
common this particular profile may be within the general population. The frequency estimate
does not pertain to individuals who are biologically related, since closely related individuals are
more likely to share genetic traits. :

Feel free to contact me directly at (905) 318-6146 if you have any questions regarding these
tests, or if you wish to have additional tests conducted.

Yours sincerely,

hn S. Waye, Ph.D.
President & Scientific Director

KEHIBIT:02-20-96.1.A

DEDUCTIONS:This document explains the procedures employed by Dr. Waye
in administering the 11 protocols to complete the DNA profile. He
a}so states, and explains his findings.

2813
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EXHIBIT: 02-20-96.1.C

DEDUCTIONS: References pertaining to the 11 protocols performed

to ascertain the DNA PROFILE shown on EXHIBIT: 02-20-96.1.B.
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(0T 382268 MC

RUN DATE: 06/03/96 . oshawa General Hospital Lab System PAGE 1

RUN TIME: 0900 - CHROMOSOME ANALYSIS

&

SPECIMEH TYPE R » . .

Venous. Blood

v
REASON FOR REFERRAL S o
Klinefelter’s syndrome

CYTOGENETIC DIAGNOSIS
46,XY

’ M
: p L SR

COMMENTS

A routine chromosome study has been completed and no abnormality was
apparent to suggest Klinefelter 8 syndrome.

NO. CELLS & RESOLUTION
15 G~banded cells were examined.:

The band resolution of the analyzed cells was in the range of 425 - 450
bands per haploid set.

REFERRED—-IN INFORMATION
HICL specimen number: 1011232451
Institution: Med-Chem Laboratories

P
L701: 1 .
L702: 1
L803: 1

YR .
FA
Signed | /l%/( GARDNER,DR H.A. MD FRCPC FCCMG 06/03/96
k; ) 3

** END OF REPORT **
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FINGERPRINTING

EXHIBITS:
e 03-05-96.1
e 03-05-96.2
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|

i
' SPYTECH
. 2144 YONGE ST
K TORONTO ,ONT
y L . Mas 248
v Fe .. ’
o }? ’ v SALES RECEIPT
\; '\l' ) DIRY . . .
Invoice No. . 5457. ° Date: 03/03/96 Sales Rep: 007
11 “'.‘", v A- PCO. # :
E. to; 0, _ 'Ship to:
3 . . & ’ . - s N
:}:’k < i B .‘N -, -t L]
- : "Attn. * :‘. - ‘ . -
?n'ot‘ {;‘57~ ‘ ' : AsEn- - Unit
Lo Gty Tax Item SKU Price Total
1 "Jl Y FINGER PRINT SM 506% 17 .9500 17 .95
-\
’ k” g :‘: 3. =
EXHIBIT: 03-05-96.2 . ' : .
DEDUCTIONS: Purchased "Instant Print" (IDENTICATOR CORPORATION) from
Spy tech on 03-05-96.
I do not know why the receipt indicates the 3rd day of
March. :
This is the proper fingerprinting ink used by law enforc-
ement agencies.(so I was told) .A‘
.
.l
R § [ T -
S B S .
[;,?.g‘;r;_ ‘4.‘ 3 ! .
. ‘ » ) )
- ’i A ‘..
I >tes: _
AMOUNT TENDERED: 22.00 SUBTOTAL : , 17.95
‘ - . GST ¢ 1.26
’ : PST : 1.44 .
- CHANGF_DUE_ __ __: __ ___1.38 S L <
- b 298
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GRAPHOLOGY

EXHIBITS:
02-28-96.1
03-05-96.1
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02-28-96 @ 05:00 Esr(”'
Int File: Grepisatagy~

*

~e
<

Diane Kruger-Gfaptiploglst

89 Charles St East

Toronto, Ontario, Canada
Voice: (416) 867-7720

Re: HANDWRITING ANALYSIS *
me 'nger,

Would you please comprise a professional assessment of the authenticity of the signatures

presented on the documents in question.i.e. that in fact the documents were signed by Mr.

Matthew Stuparyk. For your evaluation, | have enciosed as per your request: -

o disputable documents’-"the analytical group”.

e documents that comprise many known examples of the genuine signature (of Matthew
Stuparyk), and thus to be used as “the comparison group”.

1 realize that the final report will be extremely complex, but with the materials contained herein, |

trust that it can be shown whether the signatures under consideration (the signature of Matthew

Stuparyk, found among the analytical group documents) are genuine or false.

Hence, substantiating the validity of the' documents.

o

EXHIBIT: 02-28-96.1 .

DEDUCTIONS: Ms. Kruger did receive this document personal}y by \
Matthew Stupark on February 28th, 1996 at Noon £§T. $he.d1§ 5 th é
not want to be refered to as a graphologist so 1 inltalgllze eQb
change. . ) ]

i Then I received veral

She seemed very eager to to begin her analysis. ; .

messages so 1 {elephoned Ms. Kruger. In our teleph?ne discussiorf she
said "I really do not want this job, because the signatures are very

S aid fa that none of my

I did fax Ms. Kruger a letter corroberating the fact a

family members had ever used the card. She then agrged to complete

the job but that it would cost "a lot of money" (using her own Vords).
She then stated it would be better if I found another graphologlst
because she was very busy and these conditions would reguire more money
—on MaTch 5, 1996—=at 10:00EST she couriered the documents back to me
! These documents wil be used to substantiate Mr. Stuparyk’s location on specific dates. This information to be used to

corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuperyk was in Canada on August 11, 1993, and thus, could not, and did.not commit
the crimes as alleged by the FBI and LAPD.

APYS
/y /m/&“ ~,

refusing to take the case.



7| FORENSIC EXAMINERS

99 CHARLES STREET EAST
TORONTO, CANADA + M4Y 1V2

TELEPHONE  (416) 967-7720
FACSIMILE (416) 964-0823 . DIANE KRUGER B.A.LLB.ID.

By Courier
March 5, 1996

V'

atthew Stuparyk

1 Guildcrest Drive
carborough, Ontario
1E 1E2

ear Mr. Stuparyk:
hank you for your fax of March 4, 1996.

n reviewing the file, I regret that I am unable to be of service
n this matter. .

nclosed herewith find a money order payable to N. Stuparyk in the
mount of $500.00 refunding the retainer in this matter.

also enclose your brief of documents.

orensic Examinéks

ncls. O3°05-96.]

XHIBIT: this letter was courier to my home.with all the qocuments I had
ubmitted to Ms Kruger to analyze. Observations worth noting:

eb, 28,96-Ms Kruger very eager to take the case » ‘

aréh 4: 96 at 15:30-Ms Kruger trying desperately to pursuade me to go to
nother handwriting specialist. Saying that because of my conditions at t
ffice it would cost a lot of Money" .

ut, I faxed a letter stating that all AMEX regelgts were used generated
oley on my behalf. (except for 1 by C. McCormick '

he {hen s§ys that I should have the results soon , put wagted to remind
e that the price was going to be very high. (every investigator I meet
these days say the same thing) .

March 5, 1996 Mx Kruger refuses to take the case and returns all docs

with this letter.
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HARASSMENT, PHONE

EXHIBITS:
e 02-19-96.1.A
e 02-19-96.1.B
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02-19-96 @ 14:00
int File: COINTELPRO TACTICS

Metropolitan Toronto Police,
ATTN. 42 Division,

80 College St

Toronto, Ontario, Canada
M5J 2J3

(416) 808-2222

Re. TELEPHONE HARASSMENT

Saturday, February, 15, 1996 @ 08:16 EST-! received a call from an individual who | have told
prior to this episode, that no *“MAX SANTOS” is at 416-267-9628 (my voice line). Even further
incorporated in my personal greeting on my Bell Canada answering service is- "THERE IS NO
MAX SANTOS AT THIS NUMBER. PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE ANY MESSAGES FOR MAX
SANTOS".

Yet, this individual proceeded to leave a message on my answering service. So | picked up the
receiver, asked his name, for which he replied, *“Mr. Walker”, then | pressed *57, for Bell Security
to trace the call.

I would please ask the assistance of the MTP in identifying this caller, and bringing him to
justice.

Thank-you,

/a;

Matthew N. Stuparyk.

EXHIBIT:02-19-96.1.A
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EXHIBIT:02-19-96.1.B

FANYAROOIY Q3NALSIDIY &

: agu 2¢Ix2¢z £02 Receipt Recu
PRETY _Lwo_ V20 MIULVHILE ’
.i%ummﬂ*nu*{nﬁuﬁaﬁﬁﬁuﬁﬁmuﬂﬁuﬁ%nﬁ

.‘ A . ..
PR GRS .

»

2N4

in full.

id

is was pa

tes that thi

indica

DEDUCTIONS: exhibit 02-19-96.1.A was sent Registered by Canada Post.

The receipt also
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HO YUEN, DR.

EXHIBITS:
e 07-14-93.1

3ns



07/14/1993

§
To whom it may concern,

This letter is in regards to medical school candidate

Mr. Matthew N. Stuparyk. I have known Matthew for a couple of

vears now. Idid oversee much of his work at the Ajax Hospital

laboratory. During his\time there Matthew proved to be extrerely

dedicated and enthusiastic. His intersst undoubtedly went beyond

the scope of his job. He most certainly has the qualities to

become.a responsible and caring physician.

-«

Thank-you,

Dr. R. Ho Yuen

EXHIBIT:07-14-93.1 ] ]
DEDUCTIONS: Letter of recommendation by Dr. Ho_Yuen. Th1§ letter
was submitted to Spartan Health Sciences Medical
School. _ &
I commenced the first day of School on the 30th day
of August, 1993. .

~ - | 308



INDEX-DIVIDER:

JUSTICE, DEPT.

EXHIBITS:
08-02-95.1
08-02-95.2
08-02-95.3
08-02-95.4
08-02-95.5
08-02-95.6
08-02-95.7
08-02-95.8
08-02-95.9
08-02-95.10
08-02-95.11
08-02-85.12
08-02-95.13
08-02-95.14
08-02-95.15
08-02-85.16
08-02-95.17
08-02-95.18
08-02-95.19 _ \
08-02-95.20 ’ _
08-02-95.21
12-29-95.1.A
12-29-95.1.B
02-08-96.1.A
02-08-96.1.B.1
02-08-96.1.B.11
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) l DM FAX Server, FAX:§ "

s

Triborough Mgmt.,*102140, 1654

'(E 08/02/95 09:20
e D'élivery nt;'tsﬂwtion

:NEED HELP PLEASE!V

&

AX1-202-514-1 105 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1105).

\Smission’s

Thr FAXpa%es were transmitted.”
Ter ccgeded on the first attempt.- Co

1, ’/', R | -

AN

\' -
W, ;
» ‘ -.:l- o2 ._, ..
- LT ,{" f +
R R R
ey ' - o,
3 4 ) o
R T .
ExHiB:T: 08-02-9S |

i pisage 9508021 31344 102140 1654 EHS124-1 sant 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
i ‘delivered at 0920 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

AR .
L.
LTS

308



L Te Re NEED HEL‘P PLEASE!II‘

-

b

IR

FROM: FAX Server, FAX: § -

¢

TO;  Triborough Mgmt., t02140 1654
" DATE: 08/02/95 09:21 )

" Rellt Del'i'Very notiﬁcation

.’

P4
\

M1-202—§14—1528 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1528).

Thr%e EAX ag s were transmitted.
Tl-'qmsm:sslo

edontheﬁrstattempt S e

*.'
/- \ - \;
R 3 £y -/ - . h
L] - -
- .
A ) *
A v 3 -
- L hd P
" o
.k'( H
t o . n
L . b 10 1o
RN
L.
. % -
A#}-'-:;, s
~ ey &~
Q@ |
# o,
- »
N .
L4
'.. § . _“:!‘.,' ~ - f
" _ 103 i3 B Zoe
i
. - b
»
- 3 L %
)
. N
AT i

f Massage 950802131344 102140 1654 EHS124-1 sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
v’;sézaelwered at 09.20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

309



-—eve by

FROM: FAX Server, FAX:
Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:20

TO:

Re:

Delivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

gsage 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02
was delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

FAX:1-202-514-1105 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1105).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

s

ExHidnT: 0%-02-95.3%

-Aug-95,
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO:|  Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:21

Re:| Delivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1., sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

FAX:1-202-307-2572 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 307 2572).

T::iz FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

,

ExH BT 0€-62-9S. Y

31




FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO:

Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654

DATE: 08/02/95 09:21

Re:

Deli'Very notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1; sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,

was delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

FAX:1-202-514-1528 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1528).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

exipt: 'm-oz- %€ S
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX: ' 2
TO)  Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654

DATE: 08/02/95 09:23

Re: Deiivery notification

Re:|NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Mejsage 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:22 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: .

FAX:1-202-307-3961 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 307 3961).

Tharxe FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

,

ExvidiT: 01-02-95.6

813



FRJM: FAX Server, FAX:
TO: | Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:26

Re: | Delivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:26 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: _

FAX:1-202-307-0585 JANET RENO (CSID: 41783).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

i

EXHiB\T: OF-02-95.%

¥
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:
Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:26

TO:

Re:

Delivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1 , sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,

was delivered at 09:26 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

F
Th

21-202-514-8336 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 8336).

FAX pages were transmitted.
Trangmission succeeded on the first attempt.

o

ExtiBir; 03-02-15.%
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO:|  Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:31

Re: DefiVery notification

Re: HELP

Message 950802132601 102140.1654 EHS87-1, sent 09:26 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:31 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: )

CC: FAX:1-202-307-2839 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 307 2839).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

EXHBT: 0%-02-95.9

Lol

e



FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO|  Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:32

Re: Déﬁvery notification

Re: HELP

Message 950802132601 102140.1654 EHS87-1, éent 09:26 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:32 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: ,

FAX:1-202-514-1116 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1116).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

J

EXHiBiT: 0%-02-95.00

3¢
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:
Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654

TO:

Re:

DATE: 08/02/95 09:19

De!i&ery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,

was delivered at 09:19 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

FAX:1-202-307-2569 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 307 2569).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

.,. -

ExwiBaT: 0%-0k-95.1/

318
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO: | Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:21

Re: Deli\'fery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!

was delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:
FAX:1-202-514-1528 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1528).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

p

EXHiT: 0f-0r-9%.12

12

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,



FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO:| Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:21

Re.: Deli;rery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95
was delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

FAX1-202-307-2572 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 307 2572).

Txi FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

”

ExMBiT 0%-62- 9€.13

i3
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:
]  Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:20

TO:

Re:

Déiivery notification

Re:|NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1., sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,

was| delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

FAX:1-202-514-1105 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1 105).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Trarnismission succeeded on the first attempt.

s

EXHIBIT: 0%-02-95.1Y

321
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:
TO:|  Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:20

Re: De.iivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1 sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95
was delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: ,

FAX:1-202-514-8978 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 8337).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

s

ExHiBiT: -08-02-95.15
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO:

Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654

DATE: 08/02/95 09:20

Re:

Re:

was

F/

De]ivery notification

NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

‘Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: ) :

AX:1-202-307-2839 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 307 2839).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.

Tran

J

Ismission succeeded on the first attempt.

ExliBiT: 03-02-495.1¢

le-
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:
TO;  Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE: 08/02/95 09:20

Re:

DeiiVery notification

Re:|NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

x:jsage 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS 124-1 » sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,

delivered at 09:20 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

o
-

FAX:1-202-514-1116 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 1116).

FAX pages were transmitted.

Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

rd

EXHIBIT: 08-02-95, 17

L7
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO: | Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE;! 08/02/95 09:20 )

Re: | Delivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:19 EDT 02-Aug-95 to:

FAX:1-202-514-0293 JANET RENO (CSID: 48490).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

s

EXMIBIT, 08-62-9S.1§
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DATE: 08/02/95 09:20

Re: DeliVery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:19 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: .

FAX:1-202-307-1198 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 307 1198).

Thriz FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

ExMiinNT: 0%-01-9S.)§
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX: 20

TO: | Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
DATE; 08/02/95 09:19

Re: | Delivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

. Message 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,
was delivered at 09:19 EDT 02-Aug-95 to: ,

FAX:1-202-514-6273 JANET RENO (CSID: 202 514 6273).

Three FAX pages were transmitted.
Transmission succeeded on the first attempt.

s

CExHi BT, 01-02-95.20
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FROM: FAX Server, FAX:

TO:
DATE

Re:

Triborough Mgmt., 102140,1654
=: 08/02/95 09:19

Delivery notification

Re: NEED HELP, PLEASE!!!

Mes

age 950802131344 102140.1654 EHS124-1, sent 09:13 EDT 02-Aug-95,

was delivered at 09:19 E )T 02-Aug-95 to:

F.

Thre:
Tran

:1-202-616-5509 JANET RENO.

FAX pages were transmitted.
mission succeeded on the first attempt.

s

Exid T, 0§-62-95 .2
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535

December 19, 1995

Mr. Matthew N. Stuparyk
" |University of Waterloo
11 Guildcrest Drive .
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada MI1E 1E2

Déér Mr. Stuparyk:

Reference is made to your Federal Express package
containing a manuscript and a comput@r disk that was shipped on
November 11, 1995. The FBI’s Office of Professional
Responsibility (OPR) is tasked with conducting investigations
into allegations of serious misconduct or criminal behavior on
the part of current FBI employees. Should you wish to report the
criminal behavior on the part of a former employee, I would
encourage you to report that information to the Detroit office of
the FBI.

Enclosed is yoﬁr manuscript and computer disk. Thank
you for bringing your concerns to this office. However, I am
sorry I can provide you no further assistance.

Sincerely,

Assistant Director
Inspection Division
1]

"
A

EXHIBIT:12-29-95.1.A

DEDUCTIONS: Detroit field Office handles misconduct of former FBI
agents. This contradicts the information stated i{n p-3,L-1

of exhibit 02-08-96.1.B.J(1etter from the Dept. of Justice).

Worth noting is the indexing of this exhibit. The date
corresponds to the date I had rec'd this letter via mail.
My response to the Detroit Office was sent out several
hours after receiving this letter by OVERNIGHT UPS
(#3387-0412-113).

Enc. See exhibit 12-29-96.1.B




PARCEL SHIPPING ORDER

- ~CUSTOMER (please print)

@ MAILBOXESETC!

L 24

-

3. MBE shallaact as an agent only for the above receipt and

»warding o

ddress appears above. MBE

parcel(s) by the Customer whose name and
assumes no liability for the

. uccessful completion of delivery of the parcel(s) accepted

for shipmen
parcei(s), M

ressly a
iam 15 den

packaged b
standagrdsar);

‘USTOMER

t nor for loss or damages caused to the
BE will act as an agent on behalf of the

reed that MBE shall have no liability if any
d or paid only in part by the Courier. Parcels
the Customer not meeting Courier's packing
not covered for damage during shipment.

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE COURIER'S

‘ustomer foithe filing and processing of claims. It is hereby

'ACKING STANDARDS FOR SHOCK VIBRATION, AND

/7. ST it DATE 12/ 29 7¢T UPS Authorized Shipping Outiet
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U.S. Department of Justice

- Civil Rights Division

A Criminal Section
DLP:xrg:nnl _ P.O. Box 66018
DJ 144-12C-0 Washington, DC 20035-6018

JAN 2 2 19%¢

M?; Matthew N. Stuparyk
11” Guildcrest Drive
Scarborough, Ontario
Canada M1E-1E2 -

Dear Mr. Stuparyk:

This is a respunse LO your numerous complaints to the
Attorney General that you have been deprived of your civil rights
by John Vellis, a former agent of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation. The Attorney General has forwarded your
facsimiles to thls office for review. Please excuse our delay in
responding. .

We have carefully reviewed the information which you
furnished. However, we have concluded that your complaint does
not involve a prosecutable violation of federal criminal civil
rights statutes. Accordingly, we are unable to aSsig; you.

We have forwarded your complaint to the Office of
Professional Responsibility of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation for review and any appropriate action. Please “.
address future correspondence regarding this matter to their Bg
office at the following address: .
»

Office of Professional Responsibility

Federal Bureau of Investigation

J. Edgar Hoover Building, Room 7143

9th and Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20535

EXHIBIT:02-08-96.1.B.1
DEDUCTIONS: So, we find that John Vellis is a former FBI agent.

That's kind of strange that Mr. Munro of the RCMP would

leave out substantiatlng that fact that I had submitted
to him in writing in early 1995.

All he could reveal to me was that he "EXISTS".
But, here again I come across an instance that can be
described or explained by only one word-"COINCIDENCE".

Just 2 days before receiving this reply from the Dept.
of Justice, I had phoned Fedex to ask them for the

individual that had signed for the Fedex priority

envelopes addressed to Mrs. Reno and ‘Mrs. Adams back
in Aygust 9th, 1995. < g - 33 -

Y



Thank you for bringing this matter to our attention.
Sincerely,

Deval L. Patrick
Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Divisgion

Robert Gaudet, Jr.
Paralegal Specialist
Criminal Section

EXHIBIT:02-08-96.1.B.1I

*
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EXHIBITS:

.0.‘00.0..0...........0......‘......0...0.......‘0...

INDEX-DIVIDER:
MAIL, TAMPERING

Please Note: The exhibits presented here represent the corresponding #'s in the MS EXCEL SPREADSHEETS (the
recipients list). Furthermore, all of the following exhibits are returned UPS shipments, which contained information relative to
some very nasty, sadistic FBi operations. Each and every one of these exhibits is BOLD on the MS EXCEL

#4111
#455
#460
#487

SPREADSHEETS.
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02-22.96 @ 12:00 EST
Int File: FORENSICS

Altech investigations Inc.
211 Consumers Rd.
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
(416) 502-0500

Paul Lo,

Be. SYNOPSIS FOR POLYGRAPH PREPARATION

The foliowing are particulars that surround the crime that | have been accused of committing by the LAPD and the FBI:

The 4 charges pending in Los Angeles against Matthew N. Stuparyk, and other particulars on file are:

STALKING : (646.9A),

ATTEMPTED BURGLARY :(644.459),

ATTEMPTED ASSAULT : (XK. XX),

RAPE :(0XXX.XX)

WARRANT # : SA014859

BAIL=$75,000.00

LAPD INVESTIGATOR: Detective “Q" (818)-756-8553

VICTIM: former USC student Tracy White (of Maryland), member of Delta Gamma sorority at USC.

LOCATION OF CRIME: Los Angeles, California

PATE CRIME TOOK PLACE: August 11, 1993

JIME CRIME TOOK PLACE: Unknown to me.

THE ACCUSED: Matthew N. Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough., Ontario, Canada, M1E 1E2, 416-267-9628,

former student of USC, former med student of Spartan Health Sciences Medical School, born. November., 16, 1967,

physical appearance: 59", ~200 Ibs, brown eyes, black hair, corrective lenses.

s FBIAGENTS: would not identify themselves telephonically (also, the date of my first suspension from medical school, |
noticed 2 men that | had never seen at the school before. | speculate these person’s to be representatives of the FBI)

e INS F-1 VISA # unknown

INS-194#:404-15225-701

.0.....0‘...:-‘

Verify the authenticity of the Amex Card summary, and Account information:

CARDMEMBER: Matt Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, MI1E 1E2.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 3731-348986-04009,

EXAMINE THREE RECEIPTS/STATEMENTS: dated 08-11-83, ALL INDICATING BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS IN
SCARBOROUGH, CANADA (not one of the receipts indicate an establishment in Los Angeles where the rape took
place). The reference numbers, corresponding item numbers, and other particulars are;

027, INV#589962, Golden Griddle Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $18.98, purchased 08-11-83.

008, INV#378963, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.55, purchased 08-11-93.

008, INV378958, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.42, purchased 08-11-93.
INFERENCES: The signatures an all Amex invoices show a singie user. Authenticity of the aforementioned invoices
indicate- Matthew Stuparyk did visit three establishments (all restaurants) in Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, on August
11, 1963 (the day when the crimes took place against Tracy White).

e oo N

AIR CANADA TICKET: Toronto' — % Los Angeles
FLIGHT #7538

TICKET SERIAL #:014-448-638-1995

DATE OF FLIGHT:August, 13, 1983

TIME OF FLIGHT:amival in LA, 21:15 PST

STATUS.Y2

ORIGIN:Toronto, Ontario, Canada (Toronto International Airport)
DESTINATION: Los Angeles, California, U.S.A (LAX)

.......?

EXHIBIT: 02-22-96.1.A
DEDUCTIONS: See EXHIBIT 02-22-96.1.B
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* ACCOMMODATIONS: Vagabond inn (3101 S. Figueroa, LA, CA, 213-746-1531). USC campus area.

e INFERENCES: Matthew Stuparyk did trave! from Toronto to Los Angeles on August 13, 1893, arrived in LA @ 21:15
PST.
1 DID NOT RAPE OR COMMIT ANY OTHER CRIMES AGAINST TRACY WHITE, or for that matter any other wornan
of society.

This was and is a series of fabricated charges against an innocent member of society. Nothing more! Nothing less!
1 did have a brief relationship’ with Tracy White (DG sorority member at USC, and permanent resident of Maryland), and
as such, she had extensive personal information on me. She did call the LAPD? on one occasion when | attempted to
deliver a gingerbread house on her porch on Cristmas Eve '92.
Mr. Lo, | would please ask that you construct the test so from the mechanics, results will effectively illustrate that not only
did | not commit the crime against Tracy White, but also, that | was not in the Country, let alone, the City (LA) where the
took place on August 11, 1993.

Bt

EXHIBIT:02-22-96.1.B

DEDUCTIONS: This is the second and final page of the 2 page descript
ive document that Paul Lo received at his offices on Thursday
February, 22, 1996.

There is obviously more than sufficient information to construct

the Certified Polygraph test that Mr. Stuparyk willfully solicited
from Altech Investigations on the aforementioned date.

* The relationship began when a friend of mind, namely, Bob Clark (Ph.D. student in Neuropsych) held a party. | met Tracy at
the party and we had several meetings thereafter. .

2 | didn't have much luck with this particular situation either. It was Christmas Eve. So, | decided that | would give Tracy a
gingerbread House. | drove to Beverly Hils and purchased the biggest gingerbread House they had (Chalet Gourmet @
Fairfax & Sunset, 213-874-6307).

So, | telephoned Tracy's spartment (2923 3/4 S. Hoover, St. LA, CA, 90007, 213-748-5843). There was no answer. | kved
Just a few buildings over (Sunset Apts), so | decided that | would put it on her porch (as | had done with other kems in the
past).

But, the Gingerbread house was just too big for me to handle (as her porch was on the second story). So | sought the
help of my good buddy -Kostas (TKE frat member). Kostas said he was busy, but his friend, whorn I cannot recafl the
name of, would assist me.

Wel, we arrived at Tracy's and | cimbed on the roof (to lower the Gingerbread House on the porch) and had my friend
reise K to me. Then | was just getting ready to lower the gingerbread house on the porch when spot lights kit up the entire
area. Simultaneously, | was told to put down the GINGERBREAD HOUSE and come off the roof. Which | did.

Then, | was handcuffed by several officers who tried to mimic @ WWF tag team. Tracy then peeped her head out the
window, and started shouting. | COULD NOT BELIEVE MY EYES. Neither could my friend. SHE WAS ACTUALLY
INSIDE THE APARTMENT THE ENTIRE TIME! Tracy did drink quite a bit at times. | thought maybe she had just had one )
too many. But, her speech was totaly coherent. That's when | realized, wel, let's just say | probably gave too many
Christmas Present's to the wrong persons. | knew af that moment, that | was in deeeep trouble.

Things just got even more interesting. The arresting LAPD officer crabbed me with my hands behind my back and walked
me aroun the buiiding, to a spot that was well out of view of the many officers on the scene (including USC officers), and
my friend.

The LAPD officer turned out to be another boyfriend of Tracy White's (unfortunately, | was not told of this by Tracy). He
was however, much more direct in communicating this to me. He said, “Hey, that woman in there (pointing to her
apartment) cooks me breakfast! | so much as hear you were around here again, and your a dead man!”

Then & few days later, | went with a friend to the Pizza Shop where she worked to find out just what exactly happened.
That's when | was gratefully met by & former NFL player (doorman), ail 300 or so Ibs, and he said that it would be in my
best interests to leave immediately. Let's just say | took his advise.
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02-22-96 @ 12:00 EST
int File: FORENSICS

Altech Investigations Inc.
211 Consumers Rd.
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
(416) 502-0500

RE. Architecture, impiementation, and coordination of the Polygraph Test on subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk

Paul Lo,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the
corresponding services provided by Altech Investigations Inc.

Matthew Stuparyk’s solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to corroborate the fact that Matthew
N. Stuparyk was not in the City of Los Angeles, the County of Los Angeles, the state of California, or for that matter the country
of The United States of America, on 11th day of August, 1993.

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured, and coordinated for the sole
purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk was in the United States on August 1 1 1993.

in no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the architecture’ descnbed above.
Furthermore, the Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing Aftech Investigations Inc.,

will naturally, as defined by his profession and designation, hereby adhere to all ethical, and moral statues.

Expert-Client confidentiality will be adhered to with respects to every communicatory protocol between Altech Investigations
Inc. and Mr. Matthew Stuparyk, af afl imes.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination, will occur upon that moment when the results, complete with a transcript and/or
log of all questions and responses, are submitted to the subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

LAy Lo the-Certifiec-Poremsio-Relygraph-Examiner qmsam Altech Inv ons Inc.,
edge gnd understand all information contained herein, on thls day of __éﬁrm%

tuparyk, have-hereb! the intentions and desires of this Examination for which |
, on this day of

EXHIBIT: 02-22-96.2.A
DEDUCTIONS: This is a legally binding contract, signed by both
parties involved in the Certified Polygraph Examination-Matthew
N. Stuparyk and Paul Lo.

This is the first of two polygraph tests that will be performed

on Matthew Stuparyk by the examiner (representing Altech Investigations
Inc.). This test will "corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk
was not in the City of Los Angeles, the County of Los Angeles,

the state of California, or for that matter the country of
The United States of America, on the 11th day of August, 1993,
Paul Lo, refused the inclusion of the footnote-which basically states
that in calibrating the machine, the questions are to remain within .
that architecture which is described herein. :




02.22-96 @ 12:00 EST
int Flife: FORENSICS

Aftech Investigations Inc.
211 Consumers Rd.
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
(418) 502-0500

gmmmmwmmmmmwrmmmumumm

Paut Lo,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the
comesponding services provided by Altech Investigations Inc.

Matthew Stuparyk's solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to corroborate the fact that Matthew
N. Stuparyk did not rape, attempt to rape, stalk, assault, attempt to assault, or violate Tracy White in any way. share or form
(i-e. burgiary of any premise owned or visited by Ms. White etc.), on the 11th day of August, 1893

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured, ana coordinated for the sole
purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk committed the preceding crimes on the 11th day of August, 1953.
in no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the architecture’ described above.
Furthermore, the Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing Altech Investigations Inc., will naturally, as defined by
his profession and designation, hereby adhere 1o all ethical, and moral statues.

Expert-Client confidentiality will be adhered to with respects to every communicatory protocol between Altech Investigations
dnc. and Mr. Matthew Stuparyk, at afl times.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination, will occur upon that moment when the results, complete with a transcript and/or
fog of all questions and responses, are submitted to the subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

A 1’0 -4he-Centified-Forensie-Rolygraph-Dxaminet—representing Altech Investigations Inc., acknowiedge
f\d all information contained herein, on this __ MAAAL day of . 1996.

Stuparyk, have described the intentions and desires of this Examination for which |
fted) on this day of , 1996,

EXHIBIT: 02-22-96.2.B
DEDUCTIONS: This is a legally binding contract, signed by both parties
involved in the Certified Polygraph Examination-Matthew N. Stuparyk

and Altech Investigations (hereby represented by the owner-Paul Lo).
Thsi is the second of Two Polygraph Tests that will be performed

on Matthew Stupayrk by the examiner (representing Altech Investigations
Inc.). This test will "corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk
did not rape, attempt to rape , stalk, assault, attempt to assault,

or violate Tracy White in any way, shape or form (i.e. burglary

of any premise owned or visited by Ms. White etc.) on the 11th day

of August, 1993.* _ .
Paul Lo (owner of Altech Investigations Inc.), refused
the inclusion of the footnote-which basically states
that in calibrating the machine, the questions are to

remain wit?ig/gh at_architecture which is described abov
! This an:m design to include th - Y IBRA bject's response to ‘normal’
questiops and to deliberate fies; this to algb to p-Sori séons intazspersed with ‘key’ questions
ary in the engineering of the Cerfffie orap inati -



EXHIBIT: 02-22 96.2.C : o e
. DEDUCTIONS: This is a receipt 1ssued‘by”_

Inc. Slgned by Paul Lo, and Matthew Stuparyk (the

of this ve:y unorthodox receipt (I~had
'"recelpt ‘but~he said he had another meeting’

I had. requested that he add polygraph’precedl

in the first:.line which reads-"$1400.per-

He did makeithe addendum and 1n1tia;ed Fust .

":addendum.’
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« Litigation Support * intemal Investigations

« Criminal investigation >~ e * Concealed Camera Systems
« Patent infringement < g « Domestic Investigation

* industrial & Commercial Enquiries ?% -~ * Counter Electronic Sweeps
* Corporate Intslligence G}_ - Surveillance

‘GATION

211 CONSUMERS RD., SUITE 303, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M2J 4G8
TEL: (416) 502-0500 FAX: (416) 502-0666

FRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL
February 22, 199%6

INVOICE #A-951

Mr. Matt Stuparyk
1 Gildcrest Avenue
carborough, Ontario

/File: #1615-6

ﬁ/File: Not provided

ubject: Polygraph Test

For professional services:

Retainer Payment $ 560.75

7% G.S.T. (R133398560) $ 39.25
AMOUNT DUE: $ 600.00

n®

\*%
\)
o7

EXHIBITS: 02-25-96.3

DEDUCTIONS: This is a receipt for my second Polygraph Test. It does
not indicate what will be at issue during the test. I did
request this to be incorporated in the receipt, but, the
secretary refused. '

This receipt was generated by Altech on 03-01-96 and
retrieved by Matt Stuparyk on 03-01-96.

| 384

This document is! fumishod by the Agency at the request of the chient, and is STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL and for chicnl's ivdormation ONLY, Chient, in accepling this cocument, agrees to holo same in
STRICT CONFIDENCE for his own exclusive use. never b be communicaled, and 1o be personally responsible for any damage srising from a violation of any of the above provisions.
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EXHIBIT: 02-26-96.1.A 33!, _.. i:

DEDUCTIONS: Paul Lo at the onset of our [meeting on Monday, Feb., 1996 , refuses to incorpo
rate by the P.Test that Matthews Stuparyf "was not in the City of Los Angeles, the ooc:w ,
of Los Angeles, the state of California| or for that matter the country of wrma UH@;

. States of America, on 11th day of Augus{, 1993." He hadsigned mx:»vuw ow 22~ om ;mﬁﬁ.

;- 'WHICH STATED THE AFOREMENTIONED AND IS 4 LEG E.NIWHzE’ CONTRACT; R w. e
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EXHIBIT:02-26-96.1.B
DEDUCTIONS: PAUL LO flat out refused to 1ncorporate questlons pertain.

he charges against me (4 i believ T_\,Rd , .
cont:ﬁqﬁr‘OZ 22-96.2.B , Sso I had \'”BEl

. :quést

yaestion
any crimes against Ms.Whitej

.e“

d he make a blanket
like-"did you commit (
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My request for a proper
on our meeting that: took
Mr. Lo recelved $800 00

he ha

§mpany fe‘celpt was refused

41 addition to the $$00.00, that

each test. .-
In addltion,," a3 h: -

! ‘that §hére va ‘noth!ng in his power
to do, other than réturn Zay: ‘monies, .

I have yet tolsee if theffeats .wild be perﬁormed on the
)6 <t,10 00 -EST.

ﬁ

lace on 92-26-~96 (a meeting whereby




« intenal Investigations

» Concealed Camera Systems
* Domestic investigation

* Counter Electronic Sweeps
» Surveillance

Litigation Support - -

Criminal Investigation

Patent Infringement

Industrial & Commercial Enquiries
Corporate inteliigence

211 CONSUMERS RD., SUITE 303, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M2J 4G8
TEL: (416) 502-0500° FAX: (416) 502-0666

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL
February 26 1996

INVOICE #A-952

Mr. Matt Stuparyk
11 Gildcrest Avenue
Scarborough, Ontario

O/File: #1615-6
Y/F;le Not provided
ubject. Polygraph Test

For professional services:

Retainer Payment $ 747.66
7% G.S.T. (R133398560) $ 52.34
AMOUNT DUE: $ 800.00
o
1%
. ‘&%

EXHIBIT: 02-26-96.3

DEDUCTIONS: This is a receipt for my first polygranh test. It does
not indicate what will be at issue during the test. I did
request this to be incorporated in the receipt, but, the
secretary refused.
This receipt was generated by Altech on 03-01- 9%
retrieved by Matt Stuparyk on 03-01-96.
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This document is funishcd Dy the Agency at the requesl ol the client, and is STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL and for clicnt's injormation ONLY. Ctient, in accepling this document, agrees 1o hold same in
STHICT‘CO'FIDENCE for his own exciusive use. never 0 be communicated. and 10 be personally responsibie for any damage arising from a violation of any of the above provisions.




Litigation Support + intemal Investigations
Criminal Investigation * Concealed Camera Systems
Patent infringement * Domestic Investigation

« Counter Electronic Sweeps
« Surveillance

industrial & Commercial Enquiries
Corporate Intelligence

211 CONSUMERS RD., SUITE 303, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M2J 4G8

TEL: (416) 502-0500 FAX: (416) 502-0666
:EIVAIE & CONFIDENTIAL
rch 4, 1996

r. Matt Stuparyk
1 Gildcrest Avenue
carborough, Ontario

INVOICE #A-956

0 =2

Q/File: #1615-6
Y/File: Not provided
Subject: Polygraph Test

rry

'or professional services:

Retainer Payment $1308.41

7% G.S.T. (R133398560) . $ 91.59

AMOUNT DUE: $1400.00

o

&

P
)
e
1
EXHIBIT: 03—04-96.1 .

DEDUCTIONS: In conjunction with exhibits 02-22-96.3 and 02-26-96.3,

jt is evident that Matthew Stuparyk paid the sum of
$2400.00, to undertake two polygraph tests, by Altech
Investigations Inc.

This document i fumishod by the Agency st the request of the clent, and is STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL and lor clicn's information ONLY. Client, in accepling this document, agrees o hold same in
STRICT CONFIDENCE for his own exclusive use, never 1o be communicated, and 1o be personally responsibic for any damag arising from a violation of any of thc above provisions.
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This document i kmishod by #he Agency al the request of the clienl, #nd i STRICTLY CONFDENTIAL and ior clionls
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* Utgation Support i * intemal investigations
* Criminal investigation « Concealed Camera Systems
* Patent Infringement | * Domestic Investigation
» Corporate inteliigence + Surveillance
211 CONSUMERS , SUITE 303, NORTH Y
TEL: (416) 502-0500 FAX: (415??0 &p‘reswo M2J 4c8

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

h8 1996 EXHIBIT:03-08-96.1

deductions: The highlighted portion of this doc

Matt is incorrect and was not communicated to the
ﬁrG d Smiaryk Altech or any of its representatives in any way.

ildcrest Avenue - - Furhtermore, on page 4 of a manuscript i
Scarb{)rough,Ontano . submitted to Altech, it specifically states

- Spartan Health Sciences Medical School.

OFFile: #1615-6 The“manuscipf{ specifically states that the
*[Fﬂe: Not provided charges against Matthew Stuparyk were a result

L .. aryk finding out about illegal FBI
Subject: Polygratheport Ma&hew §tup Eplmi;c’rt expogt activities .

Background of Examiner who administered examination

31 years employed with Metropolitan Toronto Police Services.

1972-95 conducted a wide range of criminal investigations

1993-95 specialized in fraud investigations (Headquarters Fraud & Forgery Unit)

1983 93 organized the Polygraph Services for the Metropolitan Toronto Police and as the first
cemﬁed polygraph examiner, conducted hundreds of examinations

-
. “ POLYGRAPH REPORT
This report is furnished at your request by us for your use in determining the truthfulness of the L2

examinee (Matthew Stuparyk) Disclosure of the results, and opinions in t.hxs report are the sole
of the person receiving this CONFIDENTIAL Polygraph report.

SUMMARY

The facts concerning this case were furnished to the examiner by Paul Lo, President, Altech
Investlgauonslnc Mr. Smparyktcportsthatm 1992 be attended Medical School at the

‘vacrsuty of Southern California.” While there he met another student, Tracy White, who he

became acquainted with over time.

C; e ~Yas aresyft of FBL mndiahivg Modorn Contelpio He pe olee became invelue)

result of his relationship with Tracy White the Police became involved, apparently conducting
an investigation. There now appears to be a warrant for the arrest of Mr. Stuparyk held by the
Los Angeles Police Department. The alleged charges are Stalking, Attempted Burglary,
httcmpted Assult, Rape. All the crimes it appears took place on August 11th, 1993.
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EXHIBIT: 03-03-96.2

" DEDUCTIONS: The highlighted portion of this exhibit indicates

° "relevent questions". I specifically had Paul Lo sign and
date a contract that stipulates the "culmination of the test to
occur when the results, complete with a transcript and/or 1log
of dall questions and reponses, are submitted to the subject-Matt
hew Stuparyk".(see exhibits,02-22-96.2.A and 02-22-96.2.B)

The main issue under consideration during the examination was whether, or not Mr. Stuparyk
was telling the truth when he stated that he was no present in the United States of America on

ﬁ.ugust 11th, 1993. Further whether or not he was telling the truth when he stated that he did not
assualt Tracy White at anytime.

>

5 POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION
In this case the technique to be utilized was the CONTROL QUESTION TECHNIQUE - UTAH
YERSION. Three individual charts were obtained, for each issue, and evaluated using a
universal numerical scoring system. :

l"olygraph is a psychophysiological approach to credibility assessment with the emphasis on the
sychological aspects. If an examinee lies in response to a question, it engenders an emotional
action that in turn creates changes in body functions.

The physiological parameters monitored and scored by numerical analyses in the testing session
include: Respiration, Electrodermal Activity, Brachial Artery Blood Pressure.

On Monday March 4, 1996, Mr. Stuparyk attended at Altech Investigations, 211 Consumers
IRoad, suite 303, North York, Ontario, for a specific-issue Polygraph assessment. The subject

as introduced to the examiner at 10:48 AM, by Paul Lo, President, Altech Investig_ations, he
- was invited into a suite, and the assessment commenced.

Baclzground information was received from the subject to assist in determing his suitability for N
the Polygraph examination. Following that the reason he was taking the Polygraph was fully W
discussed with him. ‘

The next step was to explain to the subject the principle of how the Polygraph worked, and what

each attachment on the instrument monitored.

. |All the questions that were to be asked were reviewed with the subject prior to commencing the
. .. -~ gexamination to ensure his understanding of them.

CONCLUSION
It is the opinion of this examiner based on the reactions demonstrated by the subject during the

examination that Mr. Stuparyk was telling the truth when he answered the following relevant
questions:

Tha cocument s umished by the AQency ol B fequest of the clenl. and ls STRICTLY CONFIDENTUAL end for clerts inkrmaiion ONLY. Cllent, In accepting B document. agreos 10 hold same b
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EXHIBIT: 03-08-96.3 _
There were many other questions asked during both polygraph
examinations. Furthermore the Examiner specifially said after
calibrating his machine that "you will be an excellent subject
ve will be able to tell whether or not you will be 1lying.
Why then are the reactions "irregular"?
Also, why were the results "inconclusive"?
Furthermore, why did it take 5 days before the results were sub
+ mitted. My research into forensics (ie. Polygraphs) indicates
that Examiners really just have to look at the scroll of
paper to determine their findings.

Another point worth noting at this time, is why would Altech
refuse to have both "issues" incorporated in one polygraph test?

(1)  Were you in Los Angeles at anytime on August 11th, 19937

Answer: No.

(2)  Were you present in the United States of America on August 11th, 19937

7Answer: No.
(3)  Are you lying, when you say you were in Toronto, Canada, all day on August 11th, 1993?
Answer: No. N
19957
Answer: No.

e to irregular reactions demonstrated by the subject during the examination regarding tl§e
second issue, the examiner was unable to make a conclusive finding. The following questions
were inconclusive:

(1)  Did you sexually assault Tracy White in Los Angeles?

| Answer: No. ' »~

(2) « On August 11th, 1993, did you assault Tracy White in anyway?

Answer: No. &
()  On August 11th, 1993, did you ever assault Tracy White sexually? *

Answer: No.

LI S5 RS e RS EE &
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

POLYGRAPH, ICI

(INTERNATIONAL CORPORATE INVESTIGATORS INC.)

EXHIBITS:
o 02-12-96.1.A
e 02-12-96.1.B
o 02-12-96.2.C
e 02-12-96.2.D
e 02-15-96.1

e 02-15-96.2.A
e 02-15-96.2.B
¢ 02-15-96.3
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02-12-96 @ 14:00 EST
nt File: POLYGRAPH

international Corporate investigators inc.
ATTN. John McClinton

1200 Speers Rd., Suite #17,

Oakville, Ontario, Canada

LoL 24

(416} 480-5021

Re. SYNOPSIS FOR POLYGRAPH PREPARATION

Mr_ McClinton,
The following are particutars that surround the crime that | have been accused of committing by the LAPD and the FBI:

The 4 charges pending in Los Angeles against Matthew N. Stuparyk, and other particulars on file are:
STALKING : (646.9A),

BAIL=$75,000.00

LAPD INVESTIGATOR: Detective “Q" (818)-756-8553

VICTIM: former USC student Tracy White (of Maryland), member of Delta Gamma sorority at USC.

LOCATION OF CRIME: Los Angeies, California

DATE CRIME TOOK PLACE: August 11, 1993

TIME CRIME TOOK PLACE: Unknown to me.

THE ACCUSED: Matthew N. Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough., Ontario, Canada, M1E 1E2, 416-267-8628,
former student of USC, former med student of Spartan Heatth Sciences Medical School, born: November., 16, 1967,
physical appearance: 59", ~200 Ibs, brown eyes, black hair, corrective lenses.

....'....O..'-b

o FBIAGENTS: would not identify themselves telephonically (also, the date of my first suspension from medical school, |

noticed 2 men that | had never seen at the school before. | speculate these person's to be representatives of the FBI)
INS F-1 VISA #: unknown

o |NS-194#:404-15225-7T01

2. Verify the authenticity of the Amex Card summary, and Account Information:

e« CARDMEMBER: Matt Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, M1E 1E2.

e ACCOUNT NUMBER: 3731-349986-04009,

e EXAMINE THREE RECEIPTS/STATEMENTS: dated 08-11-83, ALL INDICATING BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS IN
SCARBOROUGH, CANADA (not one of the receipts indicate an establishment in Los Angeles where the rape took
place). The reference numbers, corresponding item numbers, and other particulars are:

e 027, INV#S39052, Golden Griddle Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $18.98, purchased 08-11-8G.

o 008, INVIK378963, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.55, purchased 08-11-83.

e 009, INV#378958, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.42, purchased 08-11-83.

e INFERENCES: The signatures an all Amex invoices show a single user. Authenticity of the aforementioned invoices
indicate- Matthew Stuparyk did visit three establishments (all restaurants) in Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, on August
11, 1953 (the day when the crimes took place against Tracy White).

A. AIR CANADA TICKET: Toronto —® Los Angeles

s FLIGHT 793

s  TICKET SERIAL #:014-448-635-1995

o DATE OF FLIGHT:August, 13, 1963

s  TIME OF FLIGHT:amrival in LA, 21:15 PST

s STATUSY2

¢  ORIGIN:Toronto, Ontario, Canada (Toronto Intemational Airport)

¢  DESTINATION: Los Angeles, California, U.S.A (LAX)

e ACCOMMODATIONS: Vagabond inn (3101 S. Figueroa, LA, CA, 213-746-1531). USC campus area.

EXHIBIT: 02-12-96.1.A

DEDUCTIONS:See EXHIBIT 02-12-96.B
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INFERENCES: Matthew Stuparyk did trave! from Toronto o Los Angeles on August 13, 1893, amived in LA @ 21:15
PST.
Mr. McClinton, | would pleaseaskMywmﬁnhQsoﬁommemechmm,muﬁsMHeﬁecﬁWNMeM

notontydidlnotcommnmecrimeagainstTracyWhlhe.bmdso,leasnotinthe Country, let alone, the City (LA)
where the crime took piace on August 11, 1893.

1 DID NOT RAPE OR COMMIT ANY OTHER CRIMES AGAINST TRACY

WH'TE, or for that matter any other woman of society.

This was and is a series of fabricated charges sgainst an innocent member of society. Nothing more! Nothing less!
Thank-you,

Matt

EXHIBIT: 02-12-96.1.B

DEDUCTIONS: There is obviously more than sufficient information

on this page and the accompanying page for the Polygraph

Examiner to contruct the mechanics of the test with the desires
that Mr. Stuparyk had requested in the final paragraphs of this
page.

Well, when I phoned Mr. McClintock for confirmation of these
documents being received on the 13th of February, 1996, his reply
was that,"I will not construct the test to prove/dispute if

you were in the US on 07-11-93."

After several minutes trying to explain to him that my solicitation
for his services was based on this premise(because I do want to
substantiate the fact that I was not in the country on the date

of the crimes against Tracy White).

He said that if you want to have that issue incorporated in a
polygraph test, we must construct a separate test, at an additional
cost of $650.00 plus tax. ' .

With all of this information, available to him 2 days prior to

our meeting at his office, he proceeded to guestion me in a room
that did in fact have an vidoe camera in the corner, and without
question was wired for sound.

His questioning was very aggressive, and he was trying to throw
words in my mouth. I was very eager to get on to the scheduled
test, I hac actually permitted this manipulative piece of garbage
to continue on. In any case, one notable phrase that he repeated,
several times was "Well, that was then, and your different now
right?"

After, his little fiasco he suprised me by telling me that he would
not perform the test, until I had seen and been approved by

a psychiatrist. (despite EXHIBIT:02-15-96.1) 405
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ni
CONTENTS OF THIS ENVELOPE:

1. Business Lettor Re. SYNOPSIS: 12, 288 bytes, 2 pages, 3, 3037
characters, SO paragraphs, 80 lines.

2. Calendar-Re. August 1993; S85456 bytes, 1 page, color graphical

-

3. Amex Recelpts: 5 pages, ALL CLEAR copies.

4. Alr Caaidii FIlGiht I1ifo: 2 bages, T CLEAR copy, 1 poor copy.
e

DEDUCTIONS: See EXHIBIT 02-12-96.1.C

¢



02-15-96 @ 1)&0 EST
int File: POLYGRAPH

Dr.H.K. Schunk

6039 Kingston Rd.
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
(416) 282-2242
Re. SUITABLE POLYGRAPH SUBJECT
Dr. Schunk,

The following criteria must be assessed, to provnde insight into the analytical approach
necessary, in interpreting a POLYGRAPH TEST'. Being a practicing physician, would you please
assess Matthew N. Stuparyk (the candidate for the Polygraph Test) on the succeeding
parameters:

Psychopathic liar: yes f no
Demented or abnormal person: yes

Emotionally upset: yes ; no
A person with a heart condition: yes 7 no
A person who is imprisoned for prolonged periods: yes g no
A person who is hungry or thirsty: yes : no
A drunk: yes ¢ no
A person who is under *“age of reason”: yes v no
Persons under medication or narcotics: yes «___no
A person overtired: yes v __no
A person suffering from a cold, sneezing, or coughing: yes g no
A person suffering from emphysema: yes no

L

(Dr. Schunk), have hereby evaluated the patient,

Stuparyk), on thuforementnonemto the best of my abiji
Dated this__[3 _day, of

, 1996 at } O Eastern Standard Time.

DR. H. K. SCHUNK
8039 KINGSTON ROAD
VEST HILL, ONT. M1C 1KS

PHONE 282-2242

! Basically th!instrument is a device for measuring autonomic nervous system responses in terms of blood pressure, pulse
rate, respirstion rate, and galvanic skin response. in theory when a person tells a e, fear of detection causes uncontroliable
reactions in these physiological areas which the polygraph indicates with inked fnes on & moving paper scrol.

o GeelEfel
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02-15-96 @ 14:00 EST
Int File: POLYGRAPH

international Corporate Investigators Inc.
Atin. John McClinton

1200 Speers Road, Unit #17

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

(416) 460-5021

RE. Architecture, Implementation, and coordination of the Polygraph Test on subject-
Matthew N. Stuparyk

Mr. John McClinton,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by
Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the corresponding services provided by international Corporate
investigators Inc..

Matthew Stuparyk’s solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to
corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk did not rape, attempt to rape, stalk, assault,
attempt to assault, or violate Tracy White in any way, shape or form (i.e. burglary of any
premise owned or visited by Ms. White etc.), on the 11th day of August, 1993.

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured,
and coordinated for the sole purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk
committed the preceding crimes on the 11th day of August, 1993.

in no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the
architecture’ described above.

Furthermore, Mr. John McClinton (Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing
International Corporate Investigators Inc.), will naturally, as defined by his profession and
designation, hereby adhere to all ethical, and moral statues.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination?, will occur upon that moment when the results,
complete with a transcript and/or log of all questnons and responses, are submitted to the
subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

R John McClinton, acknowledge and understand all information contained
herein, on this day of , 1996,

1, Matthew Stuparyk, have hereby described the intentions and desires of
this Examination for which | willfully solicited, on this day of .
1996.

EXHIBIT:02-15-96.2.38

DEDUCTIONS: After I had agreed to take a seperate polygrph to corroberate
the fact that I was not in the country of the US. the day of the crime, the
day before the crime, or the day after the crime. Mr. McClinton (former

Cana gl a0 BrlY sl Stdd ok SESRRAS #R-8@P rd 8 BrAL FIBERK response fo nomar

questions and to deliberate les; this to also to include the senes of filer’ questions interspersed with ‘key’ questions
tzvecessary in the engineering of the Certified Polygraph £xamination.

The Polygraph Examnination to be administered fo Matthew N. Stuparyk, has the folowing tentative date and time-February
15, 1996 @ 14.00 Eastern Standard Time.
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02-15-96 @ 14:00 EST
int File: POLYGRAPH

International Corporate Investigators inc.
Attn. John McClinton

1200 Speers Road, Unit #17

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

(416) 460-5021

RE. Architecture, Implementation, and coordination of the Polygraph Test on subject-
Matthew N. Stuparyk

Mr. John McClinton,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by
Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the corresponding services provided by Intemational Corporate
Investigators Inc..

Matthew Stuparyk’s solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to
corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk was not in the City of Los Angeles, the County of
Los Angeles, the state of California, or for that matter the country of The United States of
America, on 11th day of August, 1993.

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured,
and coordinated for the sole purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk was in
the United States on August 11, 1993.

In no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the
architecture’ described above.

Furthermore, Mr. John McClinton (Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing
interational Corporate Investigators inc.), will naturally, as defined by his profession and
designation, hereby adhere to all ethical, and moral statues.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination?, will occur upon that moment when the results
complete with a transcript and/or log of all questlons and responses, are submitted to the
subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

I, John McClinton, acknowledge and understand all information contained
herein, on this day of , 1996.

I, Matthew Stuparyk, have hereby described the intentions and desires of
this Examination for which | willfully solicited, onthis ____________ day of

1996.

EXHIBIT:02-15-96.2.8
DEDUCTIONS: Mr. McClinton refused to sign this because "I incorporate

! This architecture or design to include the MECHANICS NECESSARY TO CALIBRATE the subject’s response to ‘normal’
questions and to deliberate fes; this to aiso to include the series of ‘filer’ questions interspersed with ‘key’ questions:
necessary in the engineering of the Certified Polygraph Examination.

2 The Polygraph Exarnination to be administered to Matthew N. Stuparyk, has the folowing tentative date and time-February
15, 1996 @ 14:00 Eastern Standard Time.
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INTERNATIONAL CORPORATE INVESTIGATORS INC.

"Specialists in Polygraph and Private Investigations"
Date: | February 15th, 1996
Bill | Mr. Matthew Stuparyk
To:
Invoice # 90096
BALANCE DUE: 160.50
Description Amount
Consultation Fees 150.00
GST #R124617226 10.50
EXHIBIT:02-15-96.3
DEDUCTIONS: The test was scheduled for this day. Bpt, Mr. McClinton
fellt that he needed to question me and my father. He repeatly demanded
that he speak with my father after the 2 hour questioning period he
had with me. He refused three requests of mine:
1.| To sign and date EXHIBIT: 02-15-95.2.A
2. To sign and date EXHIBIT: 02-15-95.2.B
3. To structure the mechanics of the test so that the results would
jililustrate that I was not in the country of the US| on August 11, 1993
(The date of the crime)..
4. To take the test as it was scheduled for-02-15-B3. He said that he
could not give the test until I have been accesged by a psychiatrist
tirat i t 4 i
Thank You. TOTAL: 160.50
OAKVILLE: 905-844-0289 TORONTO: 416-460-5021 SUDBURY: 705-688-6065
FAX: 905-844-7907 HAMILTON: 905-317-6580 TOLL FREE: 1-800-530-0195
HEAD OFFICE: 1200 SPEERS ROAD. SUITE 33. OAKVILLE, ONTARIO L6L 2X4 4 1 2




INDEX-DIVIDER:

SEMEN

EXHIBITS:
e 02-09-96.1.A
e 02-09-96.1.B
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ed-Chem Laboratories Limited
BIOCHEMISTRY HEMATOLOGY PULMONARY FUNCTION SEROLOGY RADIOIMMUNOASSAY

S

8150 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST
SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO M 1B 5K2

TEL: {416) 287-1010 1-800-268-4230 FAX: (416) 287-4832

PARASITOLOGY _ MICROBOLOGY _CYTOLOGY __ CARDIOLOGY _ NUCLEAR MEDICINE QUALITY, CARE AND SERVICE
PRESIDENT: GORA ADITYA, B.Sc.
- NO REF STUPARYK MATTHEW M 67 11 16 120-365725-A
|
‘ 11 GUILDCREST DR DR. M. STUPARYK-109 v Bk.02 09 |
| o 282-1119 |
_.416-267-8321 - 086264 8264596431}5—-]
ANDROLOGY
SEMEN ANALYSIS FOR FERTILITY : |
Fertility more difficult outside the ranges provided.
Data are based on 2-3 abstinence days.
>» VOLIUME: 1.0 mL (1.5 - 5.0)
>3 VISCOSITY: DECREASED
MOTTILITY: 57 % (> 40)
>3 CONCENTRATION (Count) . 272.0 M/mL (20.0 - 250.0)
ACTIVITY: Moderate (moderate-vigorous)
FORWARD PROCRESSTON: Moderate (moderate-high)
NORMAL: MORPHCI.OGY : 75 % (> 50)
WHITE BLOOD CELL COUNT: < 0.1 M/mL (< 1.1)
pH : 7.0 (7.0 - 7.8)
Abstinence: 2 days
Time of collection: 10:15 h
Sample produced: at laboratory
EXHIBIT: 02-09-96.1.A
DEDUCTIONS: See EXHIBIT: 02-09-96.1.B
Page 1
“ 365725 96 02 14 13:20
A REFERENCE RANGES ARE IN PARENTHESES. 4 4
»INDICATES RESULT FLAGGED FOR YOUR ATTENTION o e , - , : _i_g
OF-0475 *06/94 HEMATOLOGY RESULTS REFER TO WHOLE BLOOD. ALL OTHER VALUES PERTAIN TO SERUM OR PLASMA UNLESgb;rHERWISE INDICATED.




Y . B TS P P SIS, e N O AP e NI I 8150 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST
SCARBOROUGH, ONTARID M1B 5K2 .
) - - - - ,
Med Chem La borator'es lelted TEL: (416) 287-1010 1-800-268-4230 FAX: (416) 287-4832

BIOCHEMISTRY HEMATOLOGY PULMONARY FUNCTION SEROLOGY RADIOIMMUNOASSAY

PARASITOLOGY  MICROBOLOGY __ CYTOLOGY  CARDIOLOGY _ NUCLEAR MEDCNE ~ GUALITY, CARE AND SERVICE
PRESIDENT: GORA ADITYA, B.Sc.
NG REF STUPARYK MATTHEW M €7 11 16 120-365725-2A
11 GUILDCREST DR DR. M. STUPARYX-1(9 B8 02 09
N i 282-111%
416-267-8321 e 086264 82645396431~
MICROBIOLOCGY
MICROBIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION - SEMINAL FLUID
GRAM STAIN: .
No pus cells or bacteria seen;
CULTURE: Mixed skin flora. No Neisseria gonorrhoeae
isolated.
EXHIBIT: 02-09-96.1.B i
DEDUCTIONS: Serology not perfomed. But, other particulars are noted
above. ‘
Page 2
365725 96 02 14 13:20
A REFéRENCﬁ RANGES ARE IN ;AREWHE;ES. ' ‘ 5
»INDICATES RESULT FLAGGED FOR YOUR ATTENTION e e . ‘ 1
OF-0475 " 06/94 HEMATOLOGY RESULTS REFER TO WHOLE BLOOD. ALL OTHER VALUES PERTAIN TO SERUM OR PLASMA UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

SURVEILLANCE, COMPUTER

01-05-96.1.A
WORDLOCK 1
WORDLOCK.2
WORDLOCK3
WORDLOCK 4
WORDLOCKS
WORDLOCK 6
WORDLOCK.7
WORDLOCKS
WORDLOCK 9
WORDLOCK 10
WORDLOCK 11
WORDLOCK.12
WORDLOCK 13
1A
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mers Inc.  ServicePartenaires Inc.

e EXMIBAT: 01069, 1.

’ CUSTOMER ) . e CALL NO.

! uENT HA”}C{W - . = g — s — N DAPPEL ) 2)? j’ ?
STREET ADDRESS E : _ _ " DISPATCHDATE ECTE méws
ADRESSE L) Gur N a2 </ A
g o », peiccl POSTAL_TELEPHONENELERONE || SRUCERE . T TSR N,
L s el B R eea sy P e

. s ol
INVOICE TO : - -
ACTURER A " DESWE /(/// = r/
STREET ADDRESS *

. ADRESSE | :

} Ty

R 1Y

; EQUIPMENT TVRE EQUIPMENT TYPE 35“};% ggme

. o'moré - ‘oshs;non {NOTES ' } 'No. R R R
. L 1.1 1 I .
i L 1 [ | [ L1
: I I T O
NEW ECUTP . —

‘NEW EQUIP. TYPE :
NOUVELLE SORTE D" EOUIP .

©OECHT KIT TEID Tscu'z KIT NO . .-. DATE/DATE TebHs kit w . DATE/DATE
ICH1 N*DE /5[ ( TECH2 & DE KIT LR © . |TECH3 NeD
-l L% 77-7/% il R |-
I WENSES / MREAGE /MULAGE Y ZONE - - YEXPENSES /DEPENSESY MREAGE /MLLAGE Y JONE - . Y EXPENSEG/OEPENSESY MLEAGE/MILAGE Y ZONE
R . y - . - - . e ‘s R '1:,'. . g . .. i !

TUAL W WLVEL YE LEAVE TRSE ASAVE TIME N WVEL TRME
RS OAMWEE | TIPS DEPANT -t ? TEAPS DEMACE Mv& “Dm Mwm '-'lnun MM -*lm& Mb‘m TIPS DEPART -Gllw mém '-stolu,

'—c‘vpvm-tu.m m‘mﬁnm-mn cone MINC TRE 4O VYRMPS VAR ¥ . | CODE u‘um!’a’svugm COOE | MMBC TME-NO V/TEMPS WARE 8 . {COOE || NISC TRME MO MTEUPS vane 32 § CODE
" STARY

SIARTIERART I STopanatt Srorroenant | svosiamntt gmumn | e | sramvoerant l STOPIARRET

= - s Ik DATE PROCESSED/DATE DE PROCESSION

OFFICE USL (rNLY
UTILIZATION DU BUREAU IFSR 331120

T2 cuswuznlz CLIENT o AT -

IDEPART | STOPIARRE Y

~*1 AEV. 1v/90




Volume in drive C is MATT

i Volume Serial Number is 0024-0816
' Directory of C:\WINDOWS

‘_

SYSTEM
nEFM
SYM

mSAPPS

. TWAIN

ONTROL

ETWORKS
PACKAGER

* DBRUSH
' ..EADME
- SYSINI

RINTER

ERMINAL

INFILE

. WININI
| WRITE

ARDFIL

" _ARDS

CLIPBRD

FAXP
_MM386
FAXOPT

E

| ~Lossary

AXVIEW

MORICON
iTMPEXP
* PLAYER

+SHEART

MSMAIL
. RINTMA

PDESKJ

PROGMAN

*CHDPLU

S

'S

HLP
EXE
HLP
TXT
EXE
EXE
INI
INI
COM
TXT
INI
INI
INI
INI
EXE
EXE
BMP
EXE
EXE
DLL
EXE
WRI
EXE
EXE
WRI
WRI
WRI
EXE
EXE
WRI
EXE
EXE
DLL
EXE
DLL
EXE
DLL

DLL
DLL
HLP
EXE
HLP
EXE
GRP
EXE
HLP

<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>

129,554
244,255
67,299
53,459
256,192
196,960
3,051
16,677
50,904
1,637
28

943

0

314
3,712
489,808
630
117,536
166,302
214,992
302,528
69,120
76,480
183,376
47,232
95,744
64,128
148,160
170,464
22,272
244,976
93,184
148,528
79,360
65,024
120,926
93,584
55,457
89,088
118,864
66,560
12,896
112,640
76,521
71,824
3,835
115,312
104,115

01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-05-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
11-14-95
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
12-02-95
02-28-96
11-15-95
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
11-01-93
11-01-S3
11-01-93
10-05-94
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
02-28-96
11-01-93
11-01-93

=2

NWWWNNHOKRFEFNMNODUOWWWWWWWRERWNMDOAUIWO

P

WWoWwWbwwiwwwiWwisWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

:57a
:57a
:01a
:59a
:37a
:18a
:29p
:11a
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1la
:1lla
:2la
:2la
:26p
:21la
:21la
:39%a
:21la
:48p
:1la
:1lla
:lla
:00a
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:lla
:l1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1la
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:39%a
:1la
:1lla

EXHIBIT:WORDLOCK.1
DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit
WORDLOCK.13
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>OL
; SCHEDMS
" IINFILE
‘ 'GPOMGR

WINTUTOR

| “INTUTOR

WFXPROT

CALC
CLIPBRD
: SFAX

" ..SREMIND

NOTEPAD
BRUSH |
IFEDIT

PIFEDIT

| PROGMAN

. ECORDER

<EGEDIT

. SOUNDREC

ERMINAL

INHELP
WRITE
" "RCADE
" WCAS

AWCLASS1

AWCLASS2

NFAXIO
--NT30
- CALC

- ANYON

ARDFILE

CASTLE
“YARMAP

HARMAP
AIMES
ZLIPSRYV|
. LOCK
' DNTROL
, CONTROL
. “ING

LLSCHED

EFAXRUN
' GYPT
. {PAND
- AXCODE(
- BAXCOVE!
AXMGR
.. [MEM
HONEY

[ TRKERNEL

’SHLP
LINEARI:
MAIL
L »)
I JHEARTS
NETFAX

[P )

L

")TEPAD

': \CKAGE
PBRUSH

AMDRI

EXE
DLL
HLP
DLL
DAT
EXE
DLL
EXE
HLP
HLP
EXE
EXE
HLP
EXE
HLP
HLP
EXE
EXE
EXE
HLP
HLP
HLP
BMP
DLL
DLL
DLL
DLL
DLL
HLP
MID
HLP
BMP
EXE
HLP
WAV
EXE
EXE
EXE
INI
WAV
DLL
DLL

BMP

EXE
DLL
DLL
EXE
SYS
BMP
DLL
SYS
DLL
WRI
INI
HLP
DLL
HLP
HLP
DLL
SYS

180,688
75,968
80,448
80,224
57,356

124,416
11,776
43,072
28,571
47,718
28,944

- 32,736

40,269
55,168
33,270
30,911
39,152
32,336
51,305
36,279
26,960
36,971
630
11,264
19,456
18,432
18,944
12,800
18,076
33,883
24,810
778
22,016
10,797
15,920
19,456
16,416
15,872
4,507
11,598
7,680
22,016
630
16,378
14,848
24,576
10,240
29,136
854
6,144
4,548
28,672
39,552
620
13,048
16,384
13,894
21,156
6,766
5,873

11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-893
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-0°3
02-17-96
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93

wuwwwwwwwuwuwwwwwuwwwmuwwwuwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwuwwwwwwwwwwuwww

:1la
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
tlla
:lla
:1la
:1lla

:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1la
:1l1la
:1lla
:1la
:1la
:1lla
:lla
:13a
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:1la
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:1la
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla

EXHIBIT:

DEDUCTIONS:

wordlock.2
see exhibit wordlock.1l3
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- -

ASSTAR
RECORDE
PECORDE

EDBRIC
~EGEDI1T
REGEDIT

INGIN

INGOUT
RIVETS
~CRNSAVE

IGVIEW
SMARTDRV
SOL

OUNDREC
.QUARES
SSFLYWIN
~SMARQUE

SSTARS
TASKMAN
THATCH

RNOFF
+RNSCHED
WININIT

INLOGQ

INMINE
WINMINE
**INVER

IGZAG
_DEFAULT
DOSPRMPT

1
R

TR

<

SBOTMP
.AAIN
ACCESSO
" ETWORK

AMES
STARTUP
2PPLICAT

FWSYS
oHARES
QBASIC

DIT
_BASICO00
WINFILE
“YSTEM

IN
NET
WINPHONE

YSTEM
« ROCD
MPLAYER

PDSKJE

OBJ281
DOSAPP
T-EAD45
- BRUN30

INSO036
HPSETLOf

JRENG3
+ 8N32
3DRENG

-3

NGQWO

EXE
DLL
HLP
BMP
HLP
HLP
WAV
WAV
BMP
SCR
EXE
EXE
HLP
HLP
BMP
SCR
SCR
SCR
EXE
BMP
DLL
DLL
EXE
BMP
EXE
HLP
EXE
BMP
PIF
PIF
COB
GRP
GRP
CGRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
CFG
PWL
PIF
PIF
PIF
INI
CLN
CLN

INI
SYD
GRP
INI
P00
TMP
INI
DLL
DLL
“MP
TXT
DLL
3DR
DLL

13,312
10,414
18,200
630
22,681
15,731
10,026
5,212
630
5,328
6,016
45,145
13,753
17,686
630
16,160
16,896
17,536
3,744
598
4,256
12,960
26,615
38,518
27,776
12,754
3,888
630
545
545

0
9,923
14,867
4,992
3,738
1,336
59,780
840
€622
545
545
545
634
2,091
3,565
4,096
649
2,676
5,183
179
1,272
0

666
514,832
398,416
9,728
8,664
245,760
107,008
356,078

11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-06-80
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-22-96
01-04-80
02-28-96
11-27-95
01-04-80
01-04-80
11-28-95
04-18-95
05-12-93
12-12-95
01-05-80
06-01-95
06-02-95
06-01-95

.

[

=
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:1lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1l1a
:lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
tlla
:1la
:1la
:29a
:29a
:28a
:3%a
:3%a
:39%9a
:3%a
:39%a
:39%a
:31a
:31la
:33a
:33a
:39%a
:39%a
:39%a
:39%a
:24p
:00a
:27p
:39%a
:23p
:54p
:39%a
:37p
:48p
:00a
:15p
:36a
:05p
:16a
:05p

EXHIBIT:wordlock.3
DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.l



- 3DR32
" L.DG32

SETUP

3DR
DRSYS
3DRUT

DR
ETUP1

WRLDVIEW
EG
UESKJETC
HPVC
PVCNFIG
PVDSM
TEMP

" "RI

PWININI

~ AIRTM

' _ELTEST
. DELTEST

. GOCSERY

OMPUSER
nININIIX
WORDLI
" CRORE2ZD
™
WINTEL
ey
ELESCAN
«D
ASYM
OBJ300E
X
2Y .
*DOBEACR
TMFONTS
_INS0363
INS0463
SCHAT

4

4

AX
UPERVOI
NETSCAPE
wINCOMM
ISWIN
uSCOPE
DLWIN
QUISINT
EGDATZ
SYSTEM
“EAD40
NTPACK
IM

»

. DELRINAW

'INCO
..EGLOAL

. MSWORKS

- WINZIP

ISWORKS
IICROSQF
MSOFFICE

DLL
DLL
DLL
DLL
EXE
INI
EXE
INI
INI
DAT
INI
HLP
EXE
EXE
000
HLP
OLD
GRP
EXE
GRP
CIM
INI
INI
INI
INI
PFB
GRP
PFB
INI
TMP
PFB
PFB
GRP
QLC
_MP
_MP
GRP
LOG
INI
INI
GRP
INI
LOG
INI
INI
INI
GRP
DAT
OLD
DLL
INI
INI
GRP
INI
EXE
REG
INI
GRP
INI
INI

64,512
34,304
21,504
375,808
15,872
le3
62,737
2,589
104
49,485
555
6,707
42,400
106,688
71,024
60,638
3,805
1,345
10,240
1,366
4,631
32
928
922
99
31,586
5,150
40,858
144
0
74,870
95,283
2,656
7,812
19,968
467,248
18,063
8,272
33
59
3,900
128
26,037
369
83
204
7,814
381
2,625
445,504
49
1,024
6,419
395
21,504
2,065
1,003
1,345
891
979

06-01-95
06-01-95
06-01-95
06-01-95
06-01-95
01-04-80
07-06-94
02-28-95
06-05-95
02-24-96
02-26-96
08-04-94
08-04-94
08-04-94
10-30-92
10-01-92
01-04-80
02-28-96
02-10-95
02-28-96
01-05-80
11-14-95
01-05-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
01-05-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
02-28-96
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
11-13-95
11-13-95
11-14-95
02-28-96
11-13-95
01-04-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
10-04-94
11-14-95
09-29-94
11-14-95
09-20-94
02-28-96
01-04-80
08-30-91
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
02-26-96
02-10-96

:05p

:05p
:05p
:05p
:37p
:43p
:28p
:06a
:06a
:59p
:05p
12:40a
12:25a
:00a

wooooouLIttn T

e
nown

"
N

:44p
:39%9a
142p
:39%a
:35a
:05p
:4la
:59%9a
:10p
:59a
:3%a
:59a
:3%a
:44a
:59a
:59%a
:39%a
:3%a
:13a
:13a
:3%a
:38p
:37p
:20p
:39%a
:46p
:14a
:24a
:14a
:24a
:39%a
12:00a

1:47a

€:40a

2:18a
12:00a

8:39a
11:14a
12:00a
11:27a
11:27a

8:39a
10:54p

7:23p

(-
WOOWWOWWOONNWWNONNNSDANOONO©DOOW

[

(o)

-
0oWwwWwwWR

:l1la

EXHIBIT: wordlock.4

:05p DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.13
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WINZIP
PRONTIER
] RONTCOM
1NDEO
CCARD200
] JIOLE
1 _3FNTMAP
MSTXTCNV
~TEMBED
1 [NSOCK
TWAIN
GRAFLINK
' INHELP
1.3QUERY
EXCELS5
- JBCINST

JBCISAM
POWERPNT
FRAPHS
. RTGALRY
n INWORD6
MSACC20

o
]
Q
w
N
S0 A

DFT002
SPL191

. “MFOE29
WRFO000
WRF000

_ ~DFT290
“DFT270
SPL097

~SPLO61

. ~SPL270
SPLO70
<XCELS
_~MF2655,
[ MF2729

WRF0004

~WRF0005S

* ~DFT274F

ohoLAQARWN WO WH O =

GRP
INI
DLL
INI
EXE
DLL
INI
INI
INI
DLL
DLL
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI

GRP

INI
EXE
INI
T™MP
GRP
01

GRP
TMP
T™MP
™P
T™P
T™MP
T™P
T™™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
T™MP
T™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
TMP
XLB
T™P
T™P
TMP
TMP
T™P

DFT2516 "TMP

| +DFTO056 TMP_

. ~DFT1E6B

MF1C18
WRF2644
. "WRF2658
" TDFT1F11

T™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
™P

€,354
1,605
201,792
144
127,488
12,288
2,041
535

280
55,984
22,944
393

338

120
1,723
814

131
2,748
126

86
1,411
7,223
897
19,529
90
3,649
165

0

1,330
834
3,837

0

1,536

0

0
75,984
0
75,984
0

0

1,536

0

0
1,946,386
611,515
1,407,787
402,863
551

02-28-96
12-14-95
09-26-95
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
09-26-95
02-21-95
10-05-94
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-26-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-25-96
01-04-80
01-13-96
12-13-95
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
12-02-95
11-28-95
02-28-96
11-16-95
02-28-96
11-14-95
02-28-96
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-85
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
02-26-96
11-18-95
11-16-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-20-95
11-23-95
11-23-95
11-23-95
11-23-95

8:39a EXHIBIT: wordlock.5

1:06a DEDUCTIONS:

5:06p
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
5:08p
2:1la
12:00a
12:27p
12:27p
1:38a
12:27p
12:27p
10:41p
12:27p
4:43p
1i:1%a
12:27p
12:27p
:3%a
:03p
:52p
:3%a
:01p
:39a

(o
WHDNMWOMDNMNNNNOAOAOAAAONONANAADWOWOON O®
)
N
e/

3:1l1a
12:03a
6:25p
6:25p
6:25p
6:25p

see exhibit wordlock.13
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‘ ¢ ILEMAN

.'D?TOAl

- SMAIL

© "DFT122
ODFT2C2B " TMP ~

~ MPLAYER

- “DPFT396

e

- %

' -DFT121

-

i
t

e o gr

“WRS068

TDFT1C3
“WRS398
NRF078

“WRFO080
JFT2B5
DFT2D3

~FT106
© 3PL002
—DFT107
"~MF004F

PO Oor oM

NRF3442
“WRF344(3
3

TDFT167C
RFAXPUMP

MF0268
mSFFILE

ROGMAN
Iw
_FF_00
“MF0033
RAPHS
SQHM
“MF2556
NRF078
ARFO078

“MF2C18
SPL271
“MF044A
“WRF035
WRFO037
DFT065
“DFTO051
DFT1DO
DFT3E2
“DFT1D4

[N =N . B - W S )

DFT284

“DFT093
DFT274
WRF375

“WRF3764

."DFT337D
WRS185]
“MF372C

OUWNAMKAHNKKNWDWO

. DFT3E2A

DFT1D53
MF0502

: "WRF2761

WRF2775
DFT2322

“DFT286A

~SPL2602

TMP
TMP
INI

:

T™MP
™P
T™MP
T™MP
T™P
™P
T™P
TMP
T™MP
I™P
TMP
TMP
T™P
TMP
T™P
T™P
T™MP
I™P
T™P
TMP

1,816,063

0

0

122

0
1,536
e -0
0

0

116

0

346

667

835
1,332
5,083
18

440

53
241,894
0

1,536

0

196
791,553

1,53

1,53

0000000000 MROCOOQ

11-23-95  6:25p
11-24-95 8:43a
11-24-95 8:06a
11-18-95 3:37a
11-24-95 B:06a
11-24-95 8:06a
11-24-95.. 8:06a
11-24-95. 8:31a
11-24-95 8:43a
11-24-95 9:13a
11-24-95 8:43a
11-24-95 9:13a
12-02-95 9:18a
11-26-95 12:30p
11-26-95 12:30p
11-26-95.-12:30p .
11-26-95 12:30p
11-26-95 12:54p
12-02-95 9:19a
11-26-95 12:59p
12-02-95 11:42p
10-28-92 12:00a
11-28-95 4:54p
02-28-96 8:39%a
12-02-95 11:42p
12-03-95 8:56p
11-30-95 6:52p
12-12-95  6:13p
12-05-95 9:06a
12-03-95 9:50p
12-03-95 10:22p
12-03-95 9:50p
12-03-95 10:22p
12-05-95 9:09a
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 5:37p
12-10-95 2:21p
12-10-95 2:31p
12-10-95 6:09p
12-10-95 3:8p
12-10-95 3:27p
12-10-95 5:47p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:59p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 6:06p
12-10-95  6:15p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95  6:15p

¥

éEXHIBIT: wordlock.6

DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.1l.
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~MF2631
“DFT373C
‘ {RF1032
* WRF1033
»~DFT1817
" SPTIATA
. 3FT2275
~WRS363
~RF065
" IF1321
“WRF065
~DFT3446.
* IFT364
© 3PL170
~SPLO55
~YRF324
AF1772
_“WRF324

TDFT166D.TMP

" JFT133A
* DOFT2C2
ETMLED
IF3621
IFOE1A
“WRF323
~"YRF325
' JFT086
'OFTOD3
“DFT271
SPL1AO
ARF252
~WRF252
~JFT170
" OFT112

“DFTUB50

~WRS035
MF1A16|
5PLO013
“WRF171
. 3PL025
ARF173|
~DFT1B6E
“OPTI94D
MF0145
~MF1F28
~SPLOB7
ARF037D
ARF0386

T™MP
™P
T™P
T™MP
™P
T™MP
T™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
TMP

IMP.. .
T™P

TMP
TMP
TMP
T™™P
TMP

™P
™P

INI

T™MP

T™™P
TMP
T™MP
T™P
T™MP
T™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
TMP
T™P

™P

TMP
T™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
TMP
TMP
TMP
T™P
TMP
TMP

:“DFT101F TMP
| “DPT1E31 T™™MP

DFT0651
~“WRF0894
" “MFOC5C
NRF090
" DFT114
- “DFT1F5
DFT1B5
MF144D
“WRF3199
'DFTOBOP

TMP
T™MP
T™MP
TMP
™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
T™P

0
0
0
1,536

[
u
w
[+

1,53

COO0OPOOMHRODOOOO

12-10-95
12-12-95
12-10-95
12-10-95

12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-12-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-85

12-13-85

12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-14-95
12-14-95
12-16-95

6:15p
12:58p
8:33p
8:33p
8:33p . .
-8:33p
8:33p
9:18p
12:08p
9:21p
12:08p
12:08p
12:08p
12:59p
12:09p
3:35p
12:59p
3:35p
3:35p.
3:35p
3:35p
6:14p
3:38p
7:55p
7:55p
7:55p
7:55p
7:55p
8:08p
9:40p
8:11p
8:11p
8:11p
8:11p
8:11p
9:40p
9:40p
7:04a
6:41a
6:29a
6:41a
6:41a
6:41a
7:04a
7:11a
11:34p
7:06a
7:06a
7:06a
~+F:06a
- 7:07a
7:11la
7:07a
7:11la
7:1la
7:11a
7:11a
6:07a
6:07a
1:27p

EXHIBIT:wordlock.7

DEDUCTIONS: see wordlock.13
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WRF3213 TMP
“~DFT1713 TMP
i DFT150B TMP
{..DFT1634 TMP

~WRS0647 TMP

| “DFT2640 TMP

DFT2
VBA

INI

{'MFZOBj T™MP
E T™MP

DFT12

" DFT124F TMP
. “SPL0648 TMP
| WRF2110 TMP
{ WRF2124 TMP
“*DFT220E TMP

! “DFT20
.  DFTO0
DFT29
i‘DFT3

>
=

WRS04
DFTOD
~MF261
~WRF099
WRF100
~DFT292
* “DFT317
SPL293
SPL1D3
. “WRS159
[ ~DPTOEO
{ DFTODL
.“DFTOD7
“DFTOD4
. SPL372
DFT331
. ~SPL1B2
. SPL255
SPL081
~SPL114
| ~spL242
WRF037
~WRF039

VWU WOoOOUVLOULOMNMWOPNOOFRFOWRO awhdod

oo dlggigg R

cEEEEEECEPEFEERECLEELELERR

g'DFT2F09 T™MP

DFT2C44™TMP

ARF0217 TMP

“MF1B27
WRF024
DFT094

"DFTOF4A
“*SPL034B TMP-

s

TMP
TMP
TMP
™P

spL212$ TMP
DFT2146 TMPD

‘ "MF261B|

TMP

, WRFO551 TMP

WRF057¢
+ “DFT3D0

" “DFT2242

TMP

™P

T™MP

' SPL043C TMP
"DFT0C34 TMP

"MF0450‘

T™MP

1,536 12-14-95 6:07a
0 12-14-95 6:07a

0 12-14-95 6:07a
1,536 12-16-95 12:02p
0 12-14-95 6:10a

0 12-14-95 6:24a

0 12-16-95 6:36a.

31 12-16-95 6:36a

0 12-17-95 3:58a

1,536 12-16-95 12:02p
0 12-16-95 12:02p.

1,343,910 12-16-95 1:31p
0 12-17-95 3:58a
1,536 12-17-95 3:58a
0 12-13-95 3:58a
0 I2-T/B5 3:58a
0-12-17-95-—3:59a
0 12-17-95 4:41a |
0 12-17-95 1:21p
0 12-17-95 4:09a
0 12-17-95 4:54a
0 12-17-95 1:19p
0 12-17-95 4:59a
1,536 12-17-95 4:59a
0 12-17-95 4:59a
0 12-17-95 4:59a
137,199 12-21-95 2:51p
1,811,206 12-23-95 9:09a
0 12-17-95 7:14a
1,536 12-25-95 4:14a
0 12-24-95 2:33p
1,536 12-25-95 4:14a
537,088 12-25-95 4:14a
137,754 12-21-95 2:49p
0 01-04-80 6:25p
73,054 12-23-95 9:10a
3,868 12-28-95 12:15p
14,343 12-28-95 12:37p
7,513 12-28-95  1:08p
7,513 12-28-95 1:23p
0 01-04-80 2:18a
1,536 01-04-80 2:18a
0 01-04-80 2:18a
0 01-04-80 2:18a
0 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 5:30a
1,536 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 . 6:25p;
105,627 01-04-80 5:27a
203,623 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 6:28p -
0 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 6:28p
1,536 01-04-80 6:28p
0 01-04-80 6:28p
0 01-04-80 6:28p
203,623 01-04-80 6:29p
0 01-04-80 6:33p
0 01-04-80 6:29p

EXHIBIT: wordlock.S8
DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.l
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"WRF042
: "WRF045
JFTOC5

*T JFT325
“SPL205

o ——

1F2102
“WRF100
“WRF103
JFT282

OFT2978

. “DFT2E],
NRF226
MFOD26

“WRF229

i TDFT101

DFT1E2

“DFT2124 T™MP._ . -

“~DFT043
' DFT1D§
WRS132

- “DFT2E1
" 'MF2E4A
WRF221]
“WRF224
~DFT223
DFT373
DFT357
~WRS236
WRF103
WRF105
“MF2E10
“DFT1E3
DFT1C1
~WRA072
~MF0457

{ DFTOAS5
WRS240

. “MF3F33
. DFT3E0
WRF030

7 TMP
5 TMP
4 TMP

JFT196E TMP

%

TMP
T™P
T™MP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
™P
T™MP
TMP
T™MP
TMP
T™MP
T™P
TMP
BAK
TMP
T™P
TMP
TMP
T™MP
TMP

“WRF033
. "DFT320

TMP
T™P

oHEdUT ON VOO WwOUbwhbhIHON VAN

. DFI3D31 T™MP
'DFT3A33 TMP. .

““DFT160
WRS218
DFT083

“WRF375
| “wrF378

' DFTOR6

“DPT341

* "WRS070

MF2F3D

™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
T™MP

Whwwoiowm

TMP
TMP

& DPT3316 TMP. .

- “DFT1D5
: DFT3A4
WRF368
*“DFTO0C4
“WRF371

A TMP
4
B
1

T™P
™P —

F ™MD -

0 01-04-80 6:31p
1,536 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:31p ;
203,623 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:35p ,
0 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:34p
1,536 01-04-80 6:34p
0 01-04-80._ 6:34p
Q.01-04-80 6:34p
0 01-13:96 Y13I22p
0 01-12-96 7:47a
0 01-04-80 6:35p
1,536 01-12-96 7:47a
Q Q1-12-96_ 7:47a
@ 01-12-96....7:47a ,
0 01-13-96 8:41p
0 01-=313-96 3:25p
0 01-13:9612:40p
0 01-12-96 8:09a
0 01-13-96 1:22p
0 01-13-96 1:22p
0 01-13-96 1:23p
1,536 01-13-96  1:23p
0 01-13-96 1:23p-
0 01-13-96 3:12p
0 01-13-96 1:23p
0 01-13-96 2:22p
0 01-13-96  7:15p
1,536 01-13-96  7:15p
0 01-13-96 2:22p
0 01-13-96 7:15p
0 01-13-96 7:15p
209,408 01-13-96 9:09p
0 01-13-96 7:15p
0 01-13-96 8:49p
0 01-13-96  7:25p
18 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96 9:16p
0 01-13-96 9:46p
1,536 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96  9:46p
0-01-13-96 - 9:46p -
0 01-13-96 . 9:46p
0 01-13-96 9:48p
1,024 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-16-96 6:12p
0 01-13-96 9:57p
1,536 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-33-96- - 9:57p
0 01-13-96 10:00p
0 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96 10:54p
0 01-13-96 11:28p
0 01-13-96 11:02p
0 01-16-96 12:39p
0 01-13-96 11:23p
1,536 01-16-96 6:27p

EXHIBIT:

wordlock.9

DEDUCTIONS: see wordlock.13



'DFT1E36 TMP 0 01-16-96 12:39p
: “DFT1668 TMP 0 01-16-96 12:39p
. CWIN <DIR> 01-16-96 9:55p
* _LIPBRD INI 190 01-15-96  7:22p
“DFT3D77 TMP 33,280 01-16-96 6:27p
" “WRS2533 TMP 36,880 01-16-96 6:27p
OWERUP <DIR> 01-16-96 9:55p
CCSTYLES CCY 788 02-11-96 8:59a
POWERUP INI 5,673 02-11-96 8:49a
MFOF38 TMP 49,136 01-16-96 6:27p
MF3758 TMP 18 02-10-96 11:16p
“DFTOAQE TMP 0 01-18-96 12:46p
CCW_D02 CC$ 40,116 02-11-96 9:09a
WRF0218 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:47p
“WRF0258 TMP 1,536 01-17-96 4:47p
“DFT2511 T™MP 0.01-17-96 4:47p"
DFTI303 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:48p
WRA1416 BAK 250,880 01-18-96 1:51p
“MF3573 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:48p
DFT3C24 T™MP 0 01-19-96 5:36p
WRS1719 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:58p
“DFT363E TMP 0 01-18-96. 1:20p
“DFTOCZETMP ~ 0 01-1B-96~"4+54p -
DFT1B3B TMP 0 01-18-96 2:01p
“MF0641] TMP 0 01-18-96 2:10p
“WRF1035 TMP 0 01-18-96 2:10p
WRF1072 TMP 1,536 01-18-96 2:10p
» DFTOB51 TMP » 0 01-18-96 2:10p
“DFTO837 ITMP - 0 "0T<18-96 - 2:10p
"WRF1506 TMP 0 01-19-96 5:36p
DFT1448 TMP 0 01-18-96 2:10p
“WRF1534 TMP 1,536 01-19-96 5:36p
“WRS0190 TMP 0 01-18-96 2:35p
: DFT0404 TMP 0 01-19-96 536p
* T 0 01-19-96 5:36p
**DFT1208 TMP 0 01-28-96 1:29p
OFT041A TMP 0 01-18-96 5:31p
JFT21077 'TMP 0 01-18-96" 5:36p
“MF3F30, TMP 0 01-19-96 5:36p
“DFT3F3B TMP 0 01-19-96 5:46p
NRS2232 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:18p
“DFT280A TMP 0 01-19-96 6:28p
“MF0631| TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
NRF1375 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
ARF1402 TMP 1,536 01-19-96 6:33p
“DFT0305 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
WRF0930 TMP 0 01-22-96 1:56p
JFTOC10 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
¥ _ -0~ 0I-20-96 &=Dba
| —wRs2358 ™TMOP 0 01-19-96 6:35p
‘¢ JFT3F48 TMP 0 01-20-96 8:24a
' WRF0958 TMP 1,536 01-22-96 1:56p
“DFT2E36 TMP 0 01-22-96 1:56p
JFT2971 TMP 0 01-22<96 " ~I:56p
" AF3E3F| TMP 0 01-22-96 2:28p
- “WRS2034 TMP 0 01-22-96 2:50p
“WRF3327 TMP 0 01-27-96 6:18a
-~ JFT0152 TMP 0 01-23-96 12:14p
- “WRF3369 TMP 1,536 01-27-96 6:18a
“DFT2134 TMP 0 01-27-96 6:18a

|

EXHIBIT: wordlock.10

DEDUCITONS: see wordlock.13



“DFT3B08 TMP 0 01-23-96 8:09a
“OFT2E44 TMP 0 01-27-96 6:18a
JRS2826 TMP 0 01-27-96 8:30a
“MF1902| TMP 0 01-27-96 6:19%9a
“DFT1F12 TMP. 0 01-28-96 2:07p
* JFT2612 TMP 0 01-28-96 3:31p
" ARF0260 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:41p
“WRF0287 TMP 1,536 01-28-96 2:41p
* JFT3D78 TME.___ .. 0 .01-28-96_..2:41p.
‘ YFT3B10 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:41p
TDFT3662 TMP 0 01-29-96 7:35a
“MF172E| TMP 0 01-28-96 2:42p
JFT3F03 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:59p
WRS2105 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:59p
“DFT2D2C TMP 0 01-29-96 . _2:36a
JFT3573 TMP 0 01-30-96 6:41a
JFT095B TMP 0 01-28-96 4:07p.
"WRF1101 TMP 0 01-29-96 2:59%a
“"YRF1129 TMP 1,536 01-29-96 2:59a
' DJFT2C0D TMP 0 01-29-96 2:59%a
“MFOAO3| TMP 0 01-29-96 5:59a
“DFT0341 TMP 0 01-29-96 3:00a
NRF2817 TMP 0 01-30-96 6:4la
ARS1981 TMP 0 01-29-96 4:37a
“DFT3E7C TMP 0 01-29-96 ~%3i52a
'WRF2845 TMP 1,536 01-30-96 6:43a
. DFT1E18 TMP 0 01-30-96 6:41a
“DFT1F4B TMP 0 01-30-96 6:41a
“WRS0343 TMP 1,024 01-30-96 6:43a
MF3E66| TMP 18 01-30-96 6:43a
DFT2A2E TMP 0 01-31-96 8:27a
'WRFZGOE TMP 0 01-30-96 3:11p
WRF2634 TMP 7,168 01-30-96  3:23p
DFT2225 TMP 0 01-30-96 3:11p
“DFT201B TMP 0 01-30-96 3:11p
. “DFT3F43 TMP 0 0I-30-96 3:22p
- ORDWIZ 1INI 150 01-30-96 3:25p
“WRS3138 TMP 0 01-30-96 11:04p
“DFT3F26 TMP 0 01-31-96 12:28p
MF0344 TMP 0 01-31-96 5:07a
DFT093C TMP 0 01-31-96 12:19p
“WRF1316 TMP 0 01-31-96 12:28p
WRF1357 TMP 1,536 01-31-96 12:28p
DFT2D4F TMP 0 01-31-96 12:28p
“DFTZ2FSDIMP " ~- - ~0701Z3I-96 12:28p
" “DFT1COR TMP 0 02Z-02-96 '10:09a
WRF0374 TMP 0 02-02-96 10:03a
WRF0414 TMP 1,536 02-02-96 10:03a
FT0248 TMP 0 02-02-96 10:03a .
MF2C1D TMP 0 01-31-96 12:30p
DFT002D TMP 0 02-02-96 10:03a
“DFT1762 TMP 0 02-09-96 3:52p
* “WRS1676 TMP 0 02-02-956 2:07p
. DFT235C TMP 0 02-04-96 10:22a
“DFT1C3B TMP 0 02-04-96 12:31p
- “MF246C TMP 0 02-04-96 9:57a
'WRF3575 TMP 0 02-06-96 2:52p
'WRF3602 TMP 1,536 02-06-96 2:52p
“DFTO30E T™MP 0 02-04-96..11:18p
DFT360B TMP " 0 02-06-96-  2:52p ¢

EXHIBIT:wordloci. it

DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock
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g.DFT3425 TMP 0 02-06-96  2:52p EXHIBIT: wordlock.1l2
"WRS1648 TMP 0 02-06-96 9:31p DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.13
. ' DFTO56f7 TMP 0 02-09-96  3:54p
' “ DPT253A TMP 0 02-07-96 5:00p
 “MF390C| TMP 0 02-07-96  3:28p
' JFTOOSF T™MP 0 02-07-96 6:14p
' ARF1115 TMP 0 02-07-96 6:42p
“WRF1156 TMP 1,536 02-07-96 6:42p
“JFTO50F TMP 0 02-07-96 6:42p
" JIEW | GRP 7,609 02-28-96 8:39a
~DFT3D1f TMP 0 02-07-96 3:22p
'~“DFT0967 TMP 0 02-07-96 6:42p
' MF1A03| TMP 0 02-09-96 3:13p
OFT2720 TMP 0 02-09-96 1:14p
LVIEWP | INI 8,209 02-11-96 8:59%a
YRS3174 TMP 0 02-07-96 7:30p
JFT044C TMP 0 02-09-96 1:46p
~MFOD14| TMP 0 02-10-96 8:34p
~MF170C, TMP 18 02-10-96 8:52p
MF2500| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:03p
MF112F TMP 18 02-10-96 8:45p
“MF0706| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:05p
MFOB1B| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:10p
MF120A| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:12p
“DFT2A2F TMP 1,536 02-10-96 6:33p
‘”JF'I'ZAOﬁ T™P 0 02-10-96 6:33p
OFT282A TMP 1,536 02-10-96 6:33pP
~iF2B | TMP 0 02-10-96 6:56p
“MF2205| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:16p
MFOD41| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:17p
MF3D11| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:18p
“MF0239| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:22p
MF1F26| TMP 18 02-10-96 10:15p
MF3COF| TMP 1,512 02-10-96 10:18p
“MF3242| TMP 552 02-10-96 10:19p
“VMF3053| TMP 0 02-10-96 10:20p
MF0878| TMP 18 02-10-96 10:26p
“MF251a| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:00p
. POWERUPD GRP 3,893 02-28-96 8:39a
MF1810| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:11p
. MFOF1D| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:11p
 "MF2071| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:16p
"MF155F TMP 18 02-10-96 11:17p
MF2D28| TMP 18 02-11-96 5:36a
~0438 | TMP 0 02-10-96 11:19p
“MF382D| TMP 0 02-10-96 11:40p
MF120B| TMP 18 02-11-96 5:36a
MF2COF| TMP 18 02-11-96 5:36a
~MF2273| TMP 16,398 02-11-96 7:03a
MF284D| TMP 18 02-11-96 7:04a
MFOA1A| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:09a
“MFOCO1| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:15a
" “MF282B| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:25a
. MF0978| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:34a
¢ “DFT3303 TMP 0 02-19-96 5:03p
“WRF342D TMP 0 02-19-96 5:03p
" WRF3462 TMP 1,536 02-19-96 5:03p
..SOPREFS FEN 6,400 02-17-96  9:15p
MSOCLIP| FEN 4,480 02-17-96 9:15p |
DFTOD1E TMP 0 02-19-96 5:03p 4290




“DFTOFO
~*IRS045
* IF3209
* UFT375

~SPL2F1F
“ 1F2823)
" IRF114
“WRF116
TNFT236
* JFT2D6
* SPL282
“MF2809
‘ JFT124
" TRF033p2
~WRF038(7
~IFT2F04
" JFT2901
1472
“MF1A09

T™MP
TMP
T™P
T™P

T™MP
T™MP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
T™P
T™P
T™MP
™P
TMP
T™P
T™P
TMP
T™MP
T™MP

744 file(s)

1,53

e

1,53

-

n
W
)}

’

(e Yo} o

0

COAOMNOOOOOO0O0O

o

o X-X-X-X-Y-X-X-X-X=!

02-19-96 5:03p
02-19-96 5:04p
02-19-96 5:03p
02-25-96 4:03a
02-19-96  5:32p
02-19-95" 6€:08p
02-19-96 7:19p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 11:29p
02-25-96 4:39a
02:25-96 4:35a
02-25-96 4:36a
02-25-96 4:36a
02-25-96 4:39a
02-25-96 4:39a
02-25-96:=:4:39a
02-25-96 - 4:39a
02-25-96 4:53a
02-25-96 4:53a
02-25-96 5:02a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-26-96 3:48a
02-25-96 5:02a

24,652,664 bytes
6,045,696 bytes free

.EXHIBIT:wordlock.1l3

DEDUCTIONS:A11 of the filés.o6n this
Windows directory print out, have
corresponding dates and time.

These dates and times, are identicle
to the -dates and times of:the-lock
up s that occur while working on

a .doc in microsoft Word (Ver 6.0c)
Furthermore, notice the size of the
highlighted files. The majority of
these files have a 0 byte size.

In addition, notice all the files
dated 01-04-80 or thereafter. This
is when the computer ‘s internal
battery was replaced.

I wish I could give additional in-
formation, but, my expertiese on
computer*s is very limited.

But, I am sure if you present this
to a computer expert (i.e. some
IBMer's or even EX-IBMer's).they
will corroberate the claim, that

- this is, or could very well be,

a spin-off of the "surveillance
chip" used by the FBI/CIA.

A TMP extension stands for Temporar)
Under normal circumstances Windows
creates these files to hold misc.
information.. '

With a tilde in front of the file
these files cannot be deleted
(unless Windows is not running).

But notice the byte size.

Also one strange thing occured when
I made a file association with

TMP files (msmail.exe) glritthél ths
problems stopped for quite some
time. Then all the new files that
showed up at identicle times as

the lockup's had an extension of
BAK.

The change in file extensions and
the fact that when I am operating
word (which is in the msoffice dir)
the windows dir always seems to
have some activity.

430



&

21

h “65-'

| -EX<"t$<\t¥BAI3 A<\t - <

mzl

yd

#ar .Pﬂ

»Lp

Fuad

a

TuiFé{I=1_"8¢®iov]Myit
tkGN¥< t&< tI<t\

"towsb Lilep iz OutsONy <t +

L' <nt|l<\t¥Bow3 pAK<\t - <"t owF5ileO iz Ouyblmvésk
N

1-6AA

Lt <t < \t¥-5Z3 A<\t - <"

tx68?2CCN%< tR< t] <tb
Fleweng <\t¥-S03 FAK<\t - <"td \g-54!

PRV

A Tr&8va¢@iov] My

J

"o

stack overflow

integ

er divide by 0

- not enough space for environment

- float

ing-point support not loaded

EXHIBIT: 1.Ad

“\70s-sl

\FOs~SA"~5HNM<t .

"20=3 Loav

DEDUCTIONS: This is the file found in the windows directory

that was there prior to intiating Windows for workgroups.
It is a rather strange piece of code to say the least.

I wondering if it is the cause of all my problems with tmp
files being formed immediately proceeding the dilemma

encountered while printing i.e. "Disk error unable to print".

The above several lines of code comprise the entire file

named ™1ln0Ol6e.exe
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EXHIBIT: 1.A.ii

DEDUCTIONS: This is the first of four pages that comprises the
code for file name-"ins0363.mp. This file was found in my windows
directory, with a date that was much earlier than the time/date

of
My

initiating Windows. _ _
belief is that this is connected to the various TMP files that

are generated in the windows directory during the printing error
messages in MS WORD.
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EXHIBIT:1.aA.ii, page 2

DEDUCTIONS: This is page 2 of the print out of the file
named 1ins0363. mp, found in the windows directory, spec.
c:/windows

433




_Y}Hil:G@®et®SQROSIiwa . 1Pt 3 pru~}>r

EXHIBIT: 1.A.ii, Page 3

DEDUCTIONS: This is page 3 of the print out of the file
named ~ins0363.~mp, found in the windows directory,
specifically c:/windows
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stack

°afns$89v=52001im_|Uindo®a~ ¢

overflow

integer divide by 0

not .e
b4

un
not e

no ma

float

Srror

EXH
DED
~in

nough space for environment

unexpEcted heap error

cted QuickWin error
-4
nough spate for arguments

in procedure

/
ing-poinﬁ support not loaded
301.

MR

IBIT: 1.A.ii, Page 4

c:/windovws

UCTIONS: This is page 4 of the print out of the.f§1e named
0363.~»mp, found in the windows directory, specifically

»

o,
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Yolume| in drive C is MATT
'olume| Serial Number is 0024-0816
virectory of C:\WINDOWS

' © RFO000 TMP

[RFO001 TMP

DFT162

™P

~““FT177E TMP
IF1740| TMP

EXHIBIT: 3.A
DEDUCTIONS: These files were generated immediately upon running MS

5 file(s)

0 03-05-96 10:35a

1,536 03-05-96 10:35a

0 03-05-96 10:35a

0 03-05-96 10:35a

0 03-05-96 10:35a
1,536 bytes

9,928,704 bytes free

WORD. I suspect these files are being generated by another script or
executable.

t

is claim.

But,

I would need to research further to substantiate
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i Volume in drive C is MATT
Tolume Serial Number is 0024-0816
Yirectpory of C:\WINDOWS

| *nFT0672 TMP 0 03-05-96 10:38a

" JRF0000 TMP 0 03-05-96 10:35a

* WRFOOO1 TMP 1,536 03-05-96 10:35a

~DFT162F TMP 0 03-05-96 10:35a

* )JFT177E TMP 0 03-05-96 10:35a

*_IFO539| TMP 0 03-05-96 10:38a
6 file(s) 1,536 bytes

8,871,936 bytes free

EXHIBIT: 4.A
DEDUCTIONS: Opening a document at 10:38 in MS WORD produced the
following time stamped TMP files.




alume
" dlume
virectg

~ FT0672
~..RF0000
“WRF0001

in drive C is MATT

Serial Number is 0024-0816

ry of C:\WINDOWS

TMP
TMP
TMP

““FT162F TMP
~ FT177E TMP

“MF2613

T™MP
6 file(s)

EXHIBIT: 5.A

DEDUCTIONS: At 10:41 I attempted to print the document in MS WORD, and
the file above specific to that time was produced. Another file
produced, but not shown on this print out was win386.swp

03-05-96 10
03-05-96 10
03-05-96 10:
03-05-96 10:
03-05-%6 10
03-05-96 10
1,536 bytes

:38a
:35a

35a
35a

:35a
t4la

6,774,784 bytes free
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

THREAT, DEATH

EXHIBITS:
e 02-07-96.1.A
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02-07-96
int File: DEATH THREAT

Local and Federal Law Enforcement
Scarborough, Ontario
Canada

Re: DEATH THREAT COMMUNICATED TELEPHONICALLY ON 02-07-86 @ 09:27 EST

The following conversation between and unknown caller and Nadia Stuparyk occurred on
- February 7th, 1996 at 09:27 Eastem Standard Time. The exchange of words that transpired
immediately after Nadia Stuparyk answered a call to 416-267-8321 are logged below:

Nadia Stuparyk' “Hello!”

Unknown Caller*: “Nadia”

Nadia Stuparyk:“Yes.”

Unknown Caller:“Last week on Tuesday a male was driving a cadillac with two Rottwelllers
Nadia Stuparyk:“i drove my dogs last week on Tuesday.”

Unknown Caller:“No, this was a young male, he cut me off and spit at me. | have ways of
finding out and | know about him. You tell him | will get him. He better watch it!!" [the unknown
caller communicated the preceding threat very rapidly, and hung up on Nadia Stuparyk. Nadia
Stuparyk was stunned and as such did not have a chance to query the unknown caller on his
identity].

t am submitting this to Local and Federal Law Enforcement so that the identity of this caller be
established. With the date and time so accurately logged it will enable the Security Office of Bell
Canada to locate the addressed telephone where this caller voiced the death threat to Nadia
Stuparyk. Thus, this information should enable the identity of the caller to be ascertained. In
establishing the identity of this person, we effectively bring him to justice.

in doing so, hopefully, prevent this hideous crime to be inflicted upon other members of society.

' Nadia Stuparyk did describe the voice as being that of a “middle aged male". She described the
incident as being “very frightening and shocking”. She added that the unknown caller spoke
rapidly, as he informed her of the threat to her son’s life. She immediately broke down in tears
after the call, and at the present is in a state of overwhelming fear.
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